Computer-controlied Cycle Machine with Input Funtion
lﬁ%ﬁﬁ§@¥ﬂ4awvxx

For W|de area Perfect Stitchmg
fﬁnw717h2715ﬁﬁ

PARTS LIST

29289006
No.1159-07







HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes
1} "% mark....... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change™.
2) 017 e s refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qiy” column
» Each numeral Indicates the number of parts required.
+"0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length {in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that construcls an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

NR=2 Y2 pZTHBIKELT
1. " F53" oSk
1)7% " H e BEOA—Y 7y N HBBLTHSHEES h B eBoEL 29,
LEARR" EEHRYA L 2BRL TS,
Y} A—UTFO" R OBAEERLT(EEW,
2. MEMoKEH, BEERL, 01, 25%50WER, BX (MEA— L) ERLET,
3. BEHO () B MPKREEELTVSFHRTHII & ERELET,
4. A5 PR—VD — ~ — — — Heid, MR THB 2 4BH®LET.



CONTENTS

B /.4
1.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) ....iiivrieeiiiieiiiirieeeinaannns 1
SRS - ARG (1)
2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) ......0vvieiiiinienieeeneieennn, 3
SEEL - AREERAGR (2)
3. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS . .. .ottt eee e cieniaannannns 5
L - SPREELR
4. PRESSER PLATE & MANUAL PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS .....ovvvieiiiinenennn. 7
R voa7 U Z R
5. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... 0itittettttt ettt e et iaeeennns 9
A A AR
6. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS ........c.0vvvvnrinirinannnns e 11
TG
7. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...\ttt ettt ettt et et e 13
PR At Sl
8. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ..., ..o, 14
P b - HPETHE
9. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... ...oovvevernnnn. 15
Hp 5 - HRUIDEEE
10. XY COMPONENTS (1) 1.0ttt e ettt e et e e ettt e e et aaa i ens 17
X-YBH (1)
1L XY COMPONEN TS () oot ottt ettt et e e e e e e e e e 19
X~ Y& (2) '
12.CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(FOR 210D8S,210DHS) ...t rnnnns 21
HRUSHEE (210DSS, 21 0DHSH)
13. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(FOR 210DSL,210DHL) .............ccoiiiiiiinns 23
WY RMEEGE (210DSL, 210DHLAD
14. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS(FOR 210DSL,2100HL) . ..ottt ee e 25
TP (210DSL, 21 0DHLA)
15. LUBRICATION COMPONEN TS ...ttt ittt ettt et e r et eeeeens 27
EF e
16. TABLE COMPONEN TS ...ttt it e et e et 29
i RE i E e
17. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS .. ...ttt ettt ie et e e e iie e iee e ieeeens 31
R THERMR
18. OPERATION BOX COMPONEN TS ...ttt ittt ettt st e e et e e et 32
Bl y 7 AB&
19. CONTROL BOX COMPONEN TS ... ittt et e e et 33
Ry 7 ARG
20, WIRING DIAGRAM . ittt e e et et e 35

EHACRE



21. PEDAL & ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS .................. 37
N - BEAREBEG

22. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS . ... ..ottt ittt e e e e e eeie e ennes 38
3R ShEA LR

23, OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS ... ..ottt et oottt et 39
AT a3 VR

24, ASM 210D PERFECT STITCH EXCLUSIVE PART COMPONENTS . ...c0vviveeiiiiiiinannns. 41
AMS —2 1 0D/S =7z b A7 w FALRRE ARG

25. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ...\ i ittt ettt o e etea ety 43
EEEHY A b
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS . ...ttt itntt ettt ettt e e e e e e anaans 44

#



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)

- HREREEE (1)

GHER




REF. NO NOTE __ _PARTNO. ... BPESCRIPTILON 1 | S S Qty
1 BIHOT-214-B0D HOTOR COVER E-HAN - 1
2 Biill-218-500 BED HIKGE ATV 2
3 Bit16-210-000 HINGE RUBBER (NP INA5 4 5 M 4B ) 2
4 B1104-210-D00 T0P COVER ¥t ayAvAn — 1
5 B1105-210-D00 FACE PLATE A AN - i
i BI12T-210-000 STOETGVER TR = I
7 B1117-210-D00 FACE PLATE GASKET AV AN AT PRy I
8 B1122-210-D00 SI1DE PLATE GASKET FIAVEN -N 9§y 1
] B11L6-210-DO0 FRAME SUPPORT RUBBER M7 13t A 1

10 B1123-210-D00 COVER FHitraan - 1
T3 BITZ5-Z10- 10T TOVER GASKET TEAFIAN A %7 T
12 B3204-210-DRO S0BE1K WINDER ASM. 1hRIIF(I3) 1
13 B3204-210-DA0 BOBRIN WINDER SHAFT COMPL, bRy M %) (0
14 235-17658 BOBBIN FITTING BASIS CONPL, APXPULYE (I 9} {1)
15 225-38409 ADJUSTING PLATE {hvEy 23 {fankd{h {1)
T IG5-18304 VERTICAL ROLLER WASHER Fagh y 8-F Tiky {2Z)
17 RE-0500000 -X0 E-RING EF IhA7 5 (L
18 B152%-890-00C-A PRESSUR FOOT SPRING A¥an g (1)
19 B3205-210-000 CUSHION ey (1)
20 225-38151 BOBBIN CAM SHAFT COMPL, 1M IFAAY 24T ) (1)
71 BTTI8-555- 000 SPRTRG TV F-Y eI § ()]
22 A3216-001-004 RUBBER RING I AT(T 397} m
23 B3212-761-000 LATCH SPRIKG Py b ¢}
24 $5-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 bARY 11/64-40 L=4 n
25 225-38300 BOBBIN LEVER {hedbn - {1}
pA: RO-092270Z-T0 RUBBER RikG DENZH 0
a7 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING Cir abay {1
28 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER IM9E 1% 1
29 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION WO 1T A 3
30 262-11607 BALAKCE COVER FUL VAN - 1
31 TO0-T4 109 GROURD MARK LIS T
32 141-13468 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASK. 1M M AIF(PI) 1
33 110-72402 THREAD TENSION KUT &4 1 {M a9y b (n
34 D7133-555-B00 CONNECTING ROD SPRIKNG yELYASE - N 3 (1
35 B3126-012-000 THREAG TENSTON DISK {hF3-3¥3 (2}
R [AT-13350 BORBTN THREAD TERSTON RO ASK. SIS EI M Wit A D) (4928
a7 NS-6110310-8P NUT 11/64-40 uzkr4d}h 11/64-40 (1)
a8 B1111-232-000 THREAD GUIDE PLATE {F7u3{ 14 1
19 B1123-280-000 FIRST THREAD GUIDE 2 4{F {MvH 1
40 B1125-215-P00 L-SHAPED ‘THREADB GUIDE Ly 24} 7%H¢ 1
A1 77970508 ARYTHRFAD GUTDE A T-AT7FA T
42 B1125-210-000 FRAKE THREAD GHIDE (B) 7-4 {% 7vH{B 1
13 BL178-181-000 FACE PLATE DRESSING TABLE Av{E hy3-m Y 1
44 BZ707-761-000 HINGE STUD AT - ey 2
45 B3E14-771-000 THREAD GUIDE {h7¥3{ 1
15 EIE0T-Z10-009 UTL GAUGE FIAFY 2z
47 B8267-180-000 RUBBER PLUG F -7k 3 ARy 1
43 NM-B060001-5C NUT M6 uFhyFyL N6 132 8
49 N$-6000310-5P NUT 9/64-40 uhsisl 9/64-40 1
50 ¥S-6090310-5P KUT 9/64-40 uyhHIh 9/64-40 1
1 RS BIS0TIG-SF KUT 15/64-28 T5FFIr 1576428 T—
52 SN-9065513-8F SCRER MGX55 mikrE Ab M6 1L=55 4
53 $$-6090630-TP SCREF 8/64-40 L=6 Y33y 9/64-40 6=6 1
54 $8-4090715-5¢ SCRER 9/64-40 L=7 FA 3y 8/64-40 L=T 2
55 §8-4111015-89 SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 Fa 3y 11/64-40 L=10 5
4 T 4IT0515-5F SCRER T1/69°40 L=5 FRET 1175440 =5 T
57 §3-4110915-8§P SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 A2y 11/64-40 L=9 1
58 $§-4110815-5p SCREW 11/64-49 L=8 Far 37 11/64-40 L=8 3
59 $5-4111015-8P SCRER 11/64-40 L=10 Fa iy 11/64-40 =10 3
60 $5-4121015-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 A 33 3/16-28 L=10 6
[1]] S5ATZI0I5-SF SUREW 3/7T6-48 L=10 FARF S/ I8 28 =TT 5
62 §5-4150815-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 #A' 3% 15/64-28 L=9 1
63 §5-4150915-§p SCRER 15/64-28 1=9 Far 23 15/64-28 1-9 1
54 §$-6090620-5P SCRER 9/64-40 1=6 Y533 8/64-40 L=6 1
65 §8-T110840-5¢ SCRE® 11/64-40 1=7.8 vAY33y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
i SS-¥TTHEIZ-TP SCRER 1176430 L= VA7 TI764-40T=4 T
67 §8-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=T.8 A7y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
68 $5-6111149-SP SCREW 11/684-4¢ L=11 e7y 11/64-40 L=}l 3
68 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG kAt 1
70 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG FARY 1
7T TA-TZE0AT6 RO RUBBER PLUG V=TZ.5 1= PRy T=12.5 =4 pA
72 TA-1850805-R0 PLUG pAEY 1
73 TA-2100904-RO RUBBER PLUG bAEY 3
74 WP-0450000-5D WASHER 4.5X8%0.5 b3¥ 4 3 4,5X8%0.5 3
75 WP-0450060-50 WASHER 4.5X8K0.5 Y74 2 4,5X8%0.6 4
76 “WP-OR0T015-59 WASRER 5X10.5K1 ¥ E K17, 51 5
77 WP-0621016-5D WASHER §,2413X1 €3§ 3 ;6. 2X13X1 i
78 #P-0621016-8D WASHER 6.2X13X1 it & 3 6.2X13X1 4
79 * HX-0015000-0K CABLE CLIP -1 8 79 1
80 B4110-210-D0OC-A STOP SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE AFy FAIR{9FLYINI4 1
Bl AMO-TI5TT7 SERSOR TABLE ASK. M e ¥r-T AT T
a2 B2703-210-000 BUSHING TMEVIVF LR 7 P32 1
a3 #2-0012300-0A CABLE CLEP LEral vl 3
84 $8-4110715-5P SCREW 11/64-40 1=7 #8739 11/64-40 L=T 3
35 §5-7080850-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 vAY733 9/64-40 L=3 1
35 IS-7II0TIO-SF SCREW I[/84A0T=T YAtF3y 1176440 L=7 pA
87 136-51264 SAFETY PLATE ASM. Ty V7 b-p(EFa ) 1
88 o TA-1050504-R0 RUSBER PLUG (3394 2
89 02 CN-3002003-01 SAFETY LABEL, 5(SMALL), Ty vIn A 5(Fad) 1
90 03 CI-3002003-41 SAFETY LABEL, ,6 {SHALL), Ty Vi & 6(¥ar) 1
1 07  TH-I007000-BZ LABEC{ZR]. [SENEC UL 62 1WA T
a7 04 CN-3002000-02 CAUTION LABEL(25) I8 S F29{9-A{25) t
93 04 B1143-210-000 LABEL 1 Fag{iat k H
94 a1 TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG FAEY 1
ag FP-0450801-5D WASHER 4,6X10X0.8 ¥7¥ 4 3 4.5X10%0,8 1
98 FA-GRO0BTI-00 UABLE BAND PEAVINGY T
97 Bi126-210-000 WIRE BUSHING LR AN 551 1
NOTE (JE2) 0l....FOR 210DSL,DIL 210DSL, DHLH

02....FOR USE IN JAPAN &M

03....FOR EXPORT WA

04....FOR JE JER



2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
SAE - SLERREGR (2)

4 12
12
1 g7

g—17




REF. NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTRO. _ ________ DESCRLPTLON .. LSRN S S Gy
1 B1106-210-DOC X MOTOR COVER XT-4in - 1
2 B1112-210-DO0  NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT COVER MI4EEY ahn - 1
3 B1139-210-DAC X MOVEMENT LOWER COVER ASM, Kb o3ahn -23 2
4 B1i81-210-D00 X MOVEMENT COVER RAIL KN oint -v-4 4
5 B1108-210-D0G  FEED BASE COVER APV A - 2
6 B1110-210-DA0 X MOVEMENT UPPER COVER ASM. ,R b woxhn' -3% 73 I
7 B1118-210-DAG X MOVENENT UPPER COVER ASK.,L XA 991hnt ~v4' 173 I
8 B1113-210-D00  COVER SUPPORT MO EY 3hnt -4 2
9 B1113-223-C00  COVER SUPPORTER I AEY" ahnt ~$HE 2

10 B1123-210-000 Y DRIVE COVER Y4N o3nt - 1
11 B1124-210-000 Y FIXED COVER Yay{an® - 1
12 PS-0150042-K0  SPRING PIN 1,5X 4 A7 ¥y ety 1.5X 4 4
13 SM-1040801~-3C  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 $532Y H4X0.7 L=8 4
14 §8-1110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 333 11/64-40 L=8 4
15 §8-1110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 #5933 11/64-40 1.=8 2
16 88-4110715-SF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FaT 23 11/64-40 L=7 2
17 SS-1110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 $73%" 11/64-40 L=8 8
18 §8-4120915-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FAT 23 3/16-28 L=9 4
19 S8-6110610-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 L72y" 11/64-40 L=6 4
20 SM-4050855-SP  SCREW Fa' 2 M5 L=8 2
21 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 b3t 3 4.5X10X0.38 2
22 WP-0531000-SD  WASHER Mb eI A R ah Ak M5 2
23 WP-0520656-SA  WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 ¥ b % 65.2X9.5X0.6 4



3. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
il - SPEREER

-~
-~
&

\/
\_ -~
, @"\w/ 2
/, // Qv

P
oo o
=

P

o




REF. NG = _NOTE __PARTNO, _ ___  ___ BESCRIPTION ____ _____] Ly A Ao . Qty _
1 B1213-216-D00 PULLEY SHAFT FERT -0y S 1
2 B1214-210-D00 PULLEY BUSHING FERT -UAAA 1
3 236-04309 COUPLING 97 W 1
4 $8-1110840-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 $723" 11/64-40 L=8 4
5 400-22517 AC SERVO MOTOR ACT-¥" -4 1
[ B1ZG7-210-D00 CRANK BALANCER FIYIN FvE i
7 B1201-210-D00 MAIN SHAFT ¥y 1
8 B1208-210-D00 CRANK BALANCER FIX PLATE PFVIN Fy3-27444 1
g Bi206-210-D00 COUNTER WEIGHT IIT4R4 1

10 G1216-870-000 UPPER SHAFT REAR BEARING YUy 27k A FYv 1
1 B1215-210-000 PULLEY GEAR,A FELT —URF YA 1
12 B1216-210-DOC PULLEY GEAR,B FER7" ~InS* AYB 1
13 BI212-210-D00 PULLEY FEh7 - 1
14 112-17213 ROLLER 3k an 1
15 112-17114 ROLLER SHAFT Y ARy R Y auyy 1
6 PS-0400142-KR SPRING PIN 4X14 A7 0y Y 4Xi4 T
17 A1230-500-000-A  HANDWHEKL, SETSCREW M OIPRYRARY 1
13 B1203-210-000 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE WYy FhAAA 1
19 B1144-210-000 REVOLVING DIRECTION LABEL FAFYAGATIAT A 1
20 GAF-01007000 SPRING A2VAFAN % 1
21 CS-147121E-SH THRUST COLLAR ASN.D=14.72 W=12 A7ANDE D=14,72 W=12 7% 1
22 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 bARY" N6 L=8 4
23 * $8-6121610-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 v9%y 3/16-28 1=15.5% 2
24 55-6161412-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 uyhsTHE b 15/64-28 1
25 $S-6681712-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 6577F% A §/32-281=16.5 1
26 SL-6052092-TH SCREW T RIXRIAITHE AL 4
27 8S-8110510-5P SCREW [1/64-40 L=5 F23¥" 11/64-40 L=5 4
28 §8-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 ARy 15/64-28 L=8 1
29 B3213-205-000 BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL IS LT AN 1
30 $8-8111610-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 bA3Y 11/64-40 L=15.5 2
31 B1901-210-TC0 LINK THREAD TAKE-UF TYAFye VI3 1
32 B1O0L-210-DAO THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPL, UVTENT AR 5 Wil {1
33 B1407-210-D00 NEEDLE BAR CRANK NI DI5Yh ()
34 B1903-210-000 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK FYE Y F5vy (1)
35 B1905-541-000 NEEDLE BUSHING oM AT U (1}
35 B1411-804-000 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING MR VR - N TIYE D
ar B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW 255 ()
18 B1404-280-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD MIE - FFVouRN n
39 B1904-280-000 BALANCE CRANK PIN FYEty FIvoey (1)
40 B1401-210-A00 NEEDLE BAR ME Y 1
at B1407-280-000 NEEDLE ROD METAL ME - AR 1
42 02 B1406-210-000 THREAD GUIDE A MR {RTVH A 1
43 01  B1406-210-000 THREAD GUIDE MY OLRTYH (T¥E) i
44 B1414-232-000 SQUARE BLOCK T 1
45 B1403-280-000 NEEDLE ROD LOWER METAL ME - AR 1
ig B1411-552-0A0 REEDLE BAR CONNECTING ASK. ME A ¥ I3 i
47 B1223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER AR -FIVY P 1
48 $S-8151560-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FARY 15/64-28 L=15 1
49 55-6090670-TP SCREN 9/64-40 L=6 vIxyt 8/64-40 L=6 1
50 §5-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4_5 ThE72y 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
51 S5-06R1230-CP SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 yR7E AN 1/74-40 1=12 I
52 S§-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MY 1/4-40 L=6 1
53 02 HDP-500BI400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 nl DPX5 #14 1
54 01 MDP-170RI800 NEEDLE DPX17 #18 At DPX1T #18 1
5% 02 MC-2005010-00 NEEDLE #100 134 100 i
56 8t HC-3720011-00 NEEDLE 135417 #110 A SY3355 110 i
57 B1202-210-000 BUSHING, FRONT Yy 4 RIAAL 1
58 400-22327 MOTOR FITTING PLATE =AM Ira{A 1
NOTE (#:7) 01....FOR 210DHS, DHL 210DUS, DHLJH
0%....FOR 210DSS$,DSL 210D8S, PSLAH



4. PRESSER PLATE & MANUAL PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
WA v a 7 VK




REF.NO _ KOTE __ _PARTNO. . DESCREPTION .. _ LSRN S S Qy |
1 B1507-210-D00 MAGNET INSTALLING PLATE W Reh Y1 !
2 61 Bi501-210-DAC ARM ASK. A Ay 9 AN H
3 01  B1503-210-DAO ARM ASM. . B AV$y 97 BI3 I
4 1 B1504-210-D0C L-SHAPED LINK AYILY RUvs 1
5 01  B1505-210-D00 CONNECTING PLATE ATV a4 1
6 01 BIS06-210-D90 CONNECTING LINK AFELYFIY Y 1
7 01  B1502-210-D00 PRESSER PLATE by ELE] 1
8 01 B1525-210-B00 PRESSER SHAFT rzy g i
9 01 BI508-210-D00 PIN A ey 1

10 Gl B1509-210-D0O LINK GUIDE PLATE UNES IR AL 1
11 B1520-210-D00C~A  PRESSER PLATE SHEET PRES LY ]
12 01 Bi515-210-D00 PIN Iy 2
13 01 BI516-210-D0C SCREW AFTLASTT 93y 1
14 0% B1522-210-B00 PRESSER PLATE({PNEUMATIC TYPE) AFI(ZAIRY 3D i
15 01  B1610-210-DOG HMAGNET LINK o' 3ehny 1
16 01  B1611-210-BO0 PRESSER LINK AFLRT Ry 1
17 01 B1530-210-DOC PRESSER PLATE SHEET WASHER AFL4AI-M N R 3
18 01 B1628-210-DOB SOLENOTD AP E RN 1
18 01 BI701-210-000 LOWERING SHAFT ARy IFuy ¥ i
20 01  D3310-555-D00 RUBBER WASHER {hEFE - F -V A 1
21 01 BIb13-210-D00 MAGNET PIN SR TIY 1
22 61 D2468-555-B00 RUBBER PLUNGER Ty R- 1A I
23 81  B1515-210-D0C PIN YN Y 2
24 01 C8-1701011-82 THRUST COLLAR D=17 W=10 A72h35 D=1T7 W=10 1
25 01 PH-0500322-C0 PIN 5X32 Aa-k"y bX32 1
26 01 SR-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING T TR ThE 1
7 01  3B-7160002-00 BEARING b lih VA 1
28 01 SD-0800341-3P HINGE SCREW D=8 Hi=3.4 2 vay D=8 Hi=3.4 i
29 01  SD-07%0601-SP HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=6 & vy D=7.94 H=6 1
i 0I  SD-0720331-5P HINGE SCREW B=7.24 H= 3.3 4 viy B=7.24 H=3.3 2
31 61 5D-0800341-5P HINGE SCREW B=8 H=3.4 vy =8 N=3.4 I
32 01  SD-0790601-SP RINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=b vy D=7.94 H=5 1
33 01  SD-0800422-CP IRINGE SCREWN D=8 H=4.2 4 vy D=8 H=4.2 1
34 SH-6061202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 7R b M5X0.8 L=12 4
35 01 SE-BOG0G12-TP SCREW M6 L=6 PARY" M6 L=6 4
36 01  35-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 YALIRY 11/64-40 L=T7.8 4
37 01  SS-7i51210-8Sp SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 TALT3Y 15/64-28 L=12 2
38 @1  S$8-8120740-8p SCREW 3/16-28 L=Y MARYT 3/16-28 L=7 1
38 01 S55-8120740-3P SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 bARY" 3/16-28 L=7 1
40 02 §5-9120910-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 nyhsE Ab 3/16-28 L=9 4
41 RP-0531001-8C WASHER (AR 4
42 0t WP-0850002-5P WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 L7343 8.0Xi8X1.6 i
43 0t  WP-0621016-SH WASHER 7500 1
44 SK-6060802-TP SCREW M6 L=8 UFhr7HE Ah K6 L=8 1
45 01 HE-0346100-2D HOUSING Ay Yyt 1
46 BI701-210-D00 LOWERING LEVER SHAFT AV LN -3 1
47 B1702-210-D00 LOWERING LEVER A7 Vnt - 1
43 B1763-210-D00 LOWERING PLATE 2335 44 1
49 229-24005 PUMP BOBY STRUT V7 A4yFay 1
50 B1526-804-000 SPRING ARIFS b - A} 1
51 NM-6050001-SP NUT ¥5X0.8 uyhyeh M5X0.8 131 1
52 WP-0641601-SC WASHER [ A5 A JEY M 59 1 1
53 01 WP-2232916-52Z WASHER b33 43 22,3X30%2.9 1
54 HX-0022300-0A BUSHING 791 1
bb BI1631-210-DO0 PRESSER PLATE FITTING SHEET iy v ry-h 1
56 01 122-10803 SPRING bt oy ARInt 3 1
b7 01  RO-1372301-00 RUBBER RING MZR 1
58 01  B3511-210-D00O-A  BED GIL PREVENTION PLATE A yhakt oA Y 1
59 02 B3511-210-DDA-A  BED OIL PREVENTION PLATE A ghadt Ont Y7 -Yahay I
60 02  WP-0520656-54 WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 k3% A" 3 5.2X8 5X0.6 4

NOTE (3:7d)

01,.. . FOR 210058, DHS
02... . FOR 210DSL, DHL

210DSS , DHSH
210BSL, DHLA



5. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

R E X B




REF.NO MOTE  PARTNO. . ___._ DESCRLPTLON _________] LR S S ay
B1601-210-D00-A INTERKEDIATE PRESSER A FHASIA
B1604-210-D09 [NTERKEDTATE PRESSER SHEAFT FhAsrany oy
B1603-210-D0Q ADJUSTING ARK HiARrfaheryy
Bi630-210-D00 ADFUSTING SHAFT FadfiFartiy s
Bi609-210-000 FECCENTRIC CA¥ Fhdtaavivih
Big12-210-L00 TRTERMEDIATE PRESSER T.TRE A FARFETYIA
B1610-210-D00 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER LINK,B FAErLYvIB
B1606-214-D00 POSTTIONING LINK A HhASL{FXAVIA
B16Q7-210-100 POSTTIONTNG LINK B TR A0 0B

BL1620-210-D00

LIFTING LINK A

TRARLF T DA

EI621-210-D00-A
B1622-210-D00
B1633-210-D00
Bl642-210-D00
BI632-210-D00

LTETIRGTTNK B

LIFTING LINK C

ADJUSTING XUT

INTERMERIATE PRESSER SPRING B
ADJUSTING SHAFT BRACKET

FIA¥LTT U4UB
FhAtx7s 9usC
FARecFarestyh
Hittza 3B
FHRFEFADRIY 77 Fheb

PO i i et ] et et e e bt
S0 00 ] S B L DY e O A0 00 T OH AT e G DD e

BI627-Z70-T00

ROD CONNECTING SHAFT

FRES T NV TP

i

1

1

i

1

2

I

i

1

1

]

H

1

1

1

I

Bi611-210-D00 LINK CONRECTING PLATE FAFEN VI 290148 1

B1631-218-D09 HEIGHT ADJUSTING KNOB FELERY AT EUIT PSS i

B1629-210-D00-A INNERPRESSER MAGRET STOPPER FA4vs JohAban 1

B1628-210-10B SOLEKOID bAZat i

A3 229-07208 PRESSER BAR GUTDE BRACKET FE2T 7 ] I
22 110-10303 FEED REVERSE SPRENG Aok -nt % ]
23 229-07554 PRESSER SPRING REG NUT ASM, APUFaneIRy Hohay i
24 229-07604 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR KUT AIxFIneIRy #74 (1)
25 229-07505 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR LS RS EVAS LY (1)
28 T18-47208 BUSHING, REAR YA ANEARE 1
27 BiG14-210-DB00 SPRING RACK Fhrsred ant 3hk 1
23 137-22509 PRIVING SAFETY ROLLER b p7ve van 1
29 81641-552-000 FEED REGULATING ARM SHAFT ) #a-vy9F ¥ 1
30 B1408-180-000 HINGE SCREW AR - ¥ I Yvaet Y 1
k)] 265-52906 TRRER PRESSER BAR TIRFLE Y I
32 B1611-210-004 INNER PRESSER SPRING. FHRfIn R 1
33 122-84303 FORKED LINK R792av475) 1
34 B1629-224-040 PRESSER GUIDE BAR HAfx FuHE g 1
35 B1649-16i-030 TENSION SPRENG ADJUSTING SCREW YA Yat 3 F-L0RY 1
36 BZ10Z-316-000-4 CHATR LOGPER ROT(225M) AR VR T
37 BI615-210-D0G LIFTING LINK B SHAFT FARRIT Y VBTV 4 1
33 B3404-352-000 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD A ER An - 89y i
39 HX-03406190-2F CONNECTOR 1xra 1
40 Di510-431-D0g BUSHING, LOWER A8XET u IpAn 1
4T B1626-210-D00 PIN bELE VLN TR 3PN !
42 €S-079073A-8H THRUST COLLAR ASK. AFAMS 23 1
43 NS-6110310-3P NIFF 11/64-40 pERrFIL 1/64-40 1
44 NS-6620310-8P NUT 3/16-32 nyho+#y 3/16-32 1
45 RC-047061 1 -XP RETAIRING RING 4.7 Cd a7 4.7 Z
456 RE-05000G0-X0 E-RIKG EF aMA7 b 2
47 SD-(400191-TF HINGE SCREN D=4 H=1.9 & ¥Ry b=4 H=1.9 1
48 $9-0640321-8¢ HINGE SCREW = 6.35 H= 3.2 ¥3¥ D=6,351=3.2 1
48 SD-1600402-7P RINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 4 &y D=6 H=4 1
50 SD-0840331-TH HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.2 2 y3y D=8 H=3.25 3
= - SCREF D=8~ W=4 ENPE S A 2 1

52 BIGO5-210-T00 HINGE SCREW PR TAFRAY PR ¥Ry 1
53 §8~-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 4737 11/64-48 L=5.5 2
54 §5-6110510-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 73y 11/64-40 L=6 1
55 S¥-6061262-1P SCREW ¥G L=12 nyE2idE A M6 L=12 1
56 §8-7090510-5F SCREW 8/64-40 1= 8.5 A7 0/64-30 1=8.5 2
57 88-109111¢g-3P SCREW 8/64-40 L=10.5 TAL7YY" 6/64-40 L=10.5 )]
58 85-7F11410-5p SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 vALFERY 11/64-40 L=14 2
59 §3-8120410-3P SCREW 3/16-28 L=3.8 bARY 3/16-28 1=3,8 H
60 §§-6151220-5P SCREF 15/64-28 L=11.56 Y33y 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
[} S§-TIBTZIT-SP SCREF15/64-28 1=12 YAL73Y 18/64-28 =12 Z
52 88-6121610-8P SCRER 3/16-28 L=15.5 k333 3/16-28 L=15.5 l

63 §5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 1=6 ARy 1/4-40 1=6 1.

B4 §5-8G60510-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MRS 1/4-40 1=6 2
65 SM~8060602-TF SCREW KGX6 MARY WG L=6 1
[} SH-B040412-1P SET SCREW ¥4 L=4 AR 1
67 WP -0480856-SP WASHER 4,8X8.4X0,8 L34 5 4.8%8.4X0.8 2
68 We-0611626-SP WASHER 15XGX1.8 &30 2 1
6% WP-06L1626-8P WASHER 15X6X1.6 473 4 4 1
70 SB-1070001-00 BEARING g Yy 295 1
71 BI534-210-100 FINGER GUARD 2H-F 1
72 WP-0430800-8C FASHER M4 73 b 2 b avh ¥4 2
73 C§-0700811-8H THRUST COLLAR D=7 W=8 A7AMrF B=T7 W=8 i
74 §3-8110422-TP SCRER 11/64-40 =4 bARY 11/64-40 L=4 2
75 WP-0740516-8¢F WASHER 7_4X11.8X0.5 v39 A 2 7.4X11.8X0.5 1
76 262-26001 WASHER TPy 2 1
77 WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 b34 F x 4.8X11.5XK2 1
78 BRI619-210-D60 CAM FOLLORER TARFLFY dhTRUT 1
79 BL673-180-000 SPRIKG Tb-% a3 3
80 WP -0621026-5P WASHER 6.2X9.5%1 L% A 3 6.2X9_5X1 1
3 BISGZ-2T0-D0T GASKET 2V i
82 Fe-0631000-5D FASHER M5 L3843 ab ava U5 2
83 137-17707 ROCKING ADJUSTING SCREW STOPPE b FA0EYEY RIS i

— 10—



6. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS

AR

— 11 —



REF.NO  NOTE _ _ _PARTNO.  _ _ _ ____ . DESCRTIPTLON ______ __ LSRN S S Quy _ _
1 B1836-210-D00 OSCILLATING ECCENTRIC SHAFT AAPV2NYIYY ¥ 1
2 B1805-210-B00 0SCILLATOR YEY 7AA72 1
3 C5-1201610-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 AFAMEY D=12 W=10 43 1
4 BI817-210-DAB SHUTTLE RACE RING COMPL.,B b SAFIBYYT O 1
5 B1814-210-DAC SHUTTLE ASM. Arh 973 1
6 Bi814-210-D00 SHUTTLE b3 5 B (D
7 B1820-210-D00 SHYTTLE OIT. FELT,A AN V¥ a927FTIARA (2)
8 B1821-210-D00 SHUTTLE OIL FELT,B AN ¥¥29a7H70 4B 'S
9 B1813-980-000 SHUTTLE NEEDLE OUTER RING Ay ¥ =-b Ay AUy (0

10 262-31100 SHUTTLE LUBRICATING PLATE AHh v¥adan v (N
11 B3504-280-000 SHUTTLE FELT AADX7IA (§))
12 $8-4090415-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FAT Y 0/64-40 L=4 (2)
13 WP-0952616-SD WASHER 9.5X14,8X2.6 b3 4 3 9.5X14,8X2.6 (D
14 £Q-2522000-00 0IL WICK vy (1.3)
15 BP-3000000-00 VINYL PIPE [ty oY (0.8)
16 765-01858 INNER HOUK PRESSER ASK, FN IATITsIFIT (2)
17 B1822-215-P00 INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING Pt eAdIN 3 (2)
18 RE-0300000-X0 E-RING 3 ER 2bAV 3 (2)
9 * 135-29607 SHUTTLE PACKING AR ARy (2)
20 B1812-210-D00 SHUTTLE DRIVER M G4n - I
21 01 BISI8-210-D0A SHUTTLE FIN 1
22 02 BI&18-210-DOB SHUTTLE, H Hyandhh ¢ i
23 B1806-210-D00 BOBRIN ey 1
24 B1828-210-BAA BOBBIN CASE ASM, F e vr-2r3 1
25 B1828-210-D0A BOBBIN CASE 3 b vh- (1)
28 BT808-2106-000 SPRING TAFvE OIN % (1}
27 §8-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-4¢ L=5 TALIRY 11/64-40 L=5 1
28 §8-7110840- 8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IATRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
29 55-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 1=8 bAZY' 15/64-28 L=8 2
30 S8-7111110-1P SCREW 11/84-40 L=10.5 IREFFY 11/64-40 L=10.5 2
31 105-23504 WASHER WY A h R 1
32 B1802-210-300 CRANK ROD YSYLIVEN 1
33 135-08403 LOWER SHAFT REAR METAL IRy DIk 1
34 135-08700 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING PIN AIHAT - AFIn bty 1
35 262-21101 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING A AN 3T 2(A) 1
36 262-21200 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING B BEAN —XIIN 3(B) I
37 138-16855 HOOK COVER ASM. Aehn -(23) 1
38 03 B1411-804-A00 BEARING (A) RY AN AL - A THVE A 2
39 03  Bl411-804-BOO NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B RY IR BN - AT FYYS B 2
40 03 B1411-804-COC NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C RY IR LA - N TS C 2
i1 03 RI411-804-D00 BEARING (D) [ ST S T 7 R 2
42 03  B1411-804-A00 BEARING (A) A ZR LA - ATV A I
43 03 Bl411-804-B00 NEEBLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B R ZR -}pt - AT FUVE B 1
44 03 Bl411-804-C00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C Y IR AN E L A ¢ 1
45 03 B1411-804-D00 BEARING (B) LV A Y A VA 1
46 B1808-980-000 LOWER SHAFT THRUST WASHER AV 7 ATANITY- I
47 01 B1815-980-000 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING AAh ¥ 9UN 3 I
48 02  B1815-210-000 INNER HOOK UPPER SPRING A It 3 1
49 262-22208 SHUTTLF. RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT AAD wFahvIy ¥ 1
50 (8-1000811-8P THRUST COLLAR AFANIF 1
51 S5-B110620-17 SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 VAFY 11/64-40 L=4.5 Z
52 €S-080081C-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. B=8.0 W=8 A7 D=8 W=8 /3 t
53 NS-6660430-5P NUT 1/4-40 BYRYFYL 1/4-40 1
54 RE-0900000-X0 E-RING 9 Ed* 447 9 1
55 5D-0801021-TP HINGE SCREW b=8  H=10.2 2 vy D=8 H=10.2 1
56 S5-6060410- TP SCRER 3/32-56 L= 3.5 ¥537 3/32-56 L=3.5 2
57 $3-6121212-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 nIHITIE Ay 3/16-28 L=12 1
58 55-6151220-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 v73y" 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
59 B1811!-210-DA0 SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASM. JEY AN RNV Y 1

NOTE (3EE)

01..., FOR 210DSS, DSL
02....FOR 210DHS, DHL
03....SELECTIVE PARTS

—-12 —

210DSS, DSLJG
210DHS, DHLJR
BIRES



7. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
7 73R

1 B2107-210-DAD WiPER ASK. PEL R 1
2 B2107-210-D00 WiPER 7{n (1}
3 B2111-210-D0% WIPER SHAFT CAP VAN P Pixa T (1)
4 228-55504 WIPER COVER LN~ JA - (1)
5 * 400- 34676 WIPER BASE ASN A -8 {53 (1}
[ T11-10301 WIPER SOLERGID ™ IV b (1}
7 229-55900 WIPER RUBBER A AT AA (1}
8 229-56007 WIPER RUBBER B WA 1 4B (1}
9 228-56106 WIPER LINK A A -Bu2A (1)
10 229-56205 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR TN -8 V3P hF- (1)
TT B2130-210-T00 WIFER SPRING IR - § (1}
12 229-56403 WIPER LINK B v{A -4YIR (1)
13 111-11051 WIPER DRIVING SHAFT ASK. LEESR A I E] (1}
14 228-56908 WIPER LINK B HINGE SCREW M -YYIBE V3 (n
1] 229-57104 WIPER SOLEKOID SHAFT 4N Y HY 37 (1)
11 TEUCRTI0Y WIPER LINK COTYAR N -y ih3- Y]
17 HE-0346100-20 2-POLE NYLON PLUG Ny Yy 2P (1
18 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT b yavark (2)
19 HA-00G590G-00 PORER SWITCH ¥yt vA{TF (1)
20 HW-20033900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE b o-AF vEY 17-0.16 5@ (0.1)
31 IW-5000700-00 7-CORE, CABTYRE CORD PRV YIE FL I Y (172}
22 WS-0310002-KR SPRING WASHER 3.1X5.9X0.7 AR R 3XE.9X0.7 (&)
23 NS-609031¢-SP RUT 9/64-40 RyF2IE 9/64-40 (0
24 N§-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 BRI 11/64-40 (n
26 RE-02500800-X0 E-RING 2.5 Ey abav 2.5 (1)
75 RE-0R000G0-K0 T RING EF a7 & 4]
27 $5-6090520-TP SCREW &F 5 (1)
28 $5-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 PARYT 11/64-40 L=4 (1)
28 SDB-0650321-TP HINGE SCRER B=6.5 H=3.2 2Ry 0=6.5 =32 (1)
30 SH-4030601 -SN SCREW M3 X & FAT 339" M3X0.5 L=6 1)
k1] SH-AGI080T-SN SCREW W3 X6 FRTEy WI%0.5 L= @
32 WP-032050k-SC WASHER H3 k38 4" 3.2X7X0.5 1)
33 B211¢-210-100 WIPER SHAFT SUPPORT BRACKET YN -3 7 1
34 177-00462 FACE COVER JOINT AY7 A -pYIEI afvh 1
35 B3549-850-000 LOOPER COVER QIL SHIELD STUD A-A'Bnt - 3F oA yYFad 1
15 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 VREFEY 11/64-40 L=7.4 7
a7 §5-7110910-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 TALIEY H1/64-40 L=8.5 2
18 WP-0450801-8D WASHER 4 5X10X0,8 ¥5% ¥ % 4.6X10X0,8 2
39 WP-0482086-5D WASHER 4,8X11.5X2 v58 4 ¥ 4.8X11.5X2 1

- 13 —



8. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

%—29

Ko - RETFHLE

41—

i B2304-210-100 TENS$ON RELEASE LINK {hahATYY 1
2 B2308-210-D0¢ TENS10N RELFASE CONNECTING ROB AbzARLYIIE S 1
3 265-00900 TEXSION RELEASE ADJUSTING ARK {F2rAFOEYSF 2
4 B2315-210-D0D STOPPER PLATE {RAAFINEIGF Ahyn i
5 135-13205 TENSION RELEASE BAR RN VIR - i
[ [35-T3309 THREAD TERSTUN ARK TFFsE - 97 T
7 137-16808 SPRING ¥y FAPEIHF bR It} 1
8 0l B2302-280-0A0 SECOND THREAD TERSION ASY. a2 {bFI-y 23 1
9 02 B2302-205-04A SECOND THREAD TENS1ON, TR AR {4 bV 1
10 a2 D3112-L43-B0Q TAKE-UP SPRING (HEAVY) LhhIAT R (Y0 {1
11 T2 B2305-205-000 TENSTON SPRIRG EELUSED I (&)
i2 B2313-280-000 THREAD TENSION ROD, LARGE {33 & 958 4 n
13 B2302-280-9000 SECOND THREAD TENSIOR Rob a 42 {hFa-3k - (1}
14 0l B3L12-761-900 THREAD TARE-UP SPRING EIS I (1
15 01 B3107-804-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {hF3-735 31 (1)
6 0T B3T(3-77T-000 THRFAD TENSTOR RUT {F3-577F m
17 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER {MF3-245 A{70h A {D
8 B3126-012-0G0 THREAD TENSION DISK {Mf2-543 {2)
19 a1 B3114-232-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING {37 N3 {1
20 B3132-552-000 THREAD TENS1ON DISE PRESSER {h43-3 #7441 (1)
7T SE-E0906TO-5F SCREF 3764-401=5.0 A3 9/64-40 L=5.9 m
22 02 138-17408 THREAD TENSTON NUT {Many Foh (n
23 B2303-280-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN {hast ey 1
24 B2619-372-000 STOP HOTION TRIPPING LEVER CAX MIFZT F3-%F an 1
25 B1649-161-900 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW AN UNT R FE-pRY 1
TEET T T DIA3ICRRE-BOD T TTHREAD TRIVWKER SHAFT 107 77 i
27 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 oihsYh 11/64-40 1
28 $B-0530221-5P KENGE SCREW D= 5,3 H= 2.2 & vy D=5.3 H=2,2 1
29 $D-0720321-TP HINGE SCREW EiT S 1
30 §D-0540381-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 3.9 ¥ ¥}y D=6,35 H=3.9 1
3t ST-0640482-5P HIKGE SCREF D= 6. 36 A= 4.8 AVFy 06,35 B=4.8 I
32 $5-6120940-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 - €53y 3/16-28 1=8 2
33 55-6151812-1P SCREW 15/64-28 1=18 OYRIFFE A) 15/64-28 1
34 85-7090620-TP SCREW $/64-40 L=6,1 ThLFEY 9/64-40 L=6,1 2
15 $8-8120410-5P SCREW 3/16-28 1=3.8 PARY 3/16-28 L=3.8 1
35 SE-JII09I0-CF SCREW T1/64-40 =9 HIHTE AR TI/E A0 128 1
37 WP-0482086-5D WASHER 4.8X1l,6X2 v3¥ 4" 4,8K11.5%2 1
33 WP-05651056-8D WASHER 6.5%11X1 7 At} 6.5K11X1 1
i9 WP-0841600-SE WASHER 8,4X15,5X1,6 v3¥ 43 3 49k 8,4X15.5 1
40 B2702-210-000 GUIDE PLATE I EVIVFE F A 1
)| TNSGII03I0-5P ROT 3/716-28 TAFFIL 3716-18 I

NOTE {#:ad)

03....FOR Z10D55,DSL
02,...FOR 210018, DAL

- 14 —

210DSS, DSLA
Z100HS, DELA



9. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
FO5D - KLY HELR

—-15 -



NOTE (332}

01....FOR 210DSS,BSL
02....FOR 210DHS,DHL
03... .SELECTIVE PARTS

-16 -

210BSS, DSLH
210DHS, BHLFA
BRI

REF. N0  NOTE _ _PARTRO. PESCRLPTILON _ ________ .. LS R Quy |
{ B2301-2106-D00 TENSION RELEASE ARM {harATF i
2 141-07809 TENSION RELEASE ARM PIN {hIAAGF by 1
3 B1115-232-BA0 FIRST THREAD TENSION ASM. 241 {hF3-3 23 i
4 B3123-352-060 THREAD TENSTON ROD {hFa-3F - (D
5 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSTON DISK {}F3-347 (2)
5 BITIZ-Z3Z-T00 FIRST THREAY TENSTOUN SPRING T A5 % 4]
7 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT {hFI-F F9h (0
8 B3111-352-000 UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE Buk-n R 44 1
9 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 nasrias 15/64-28 i

10 B2402-210-D00 MAGNET INSTALLING PLATE 1Ry 2b M IY(R i
TT B9 - 210-100 TRREAD TRIWNER MAGNET ARY ACXIRY 39F0T T
12 B2412-210-D0D CAM INSTALLING LINK STOPPER TAT 29b Gy Aben - i
13 B2408-210-D00 THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT W5y 1
14 B2401-210-D00 THREAD TRIMMER CAM {h5UAA 1
15 B2312-210-D00 TENSION RELEASE NOTCH {bakAsoF 1
5 EZ440-210- D00 LTRK STOPPER SCREW TV AN IR 3y I
17 B2407-210-D00 THREAD TRIMMER CONNECTING ROD AR vy i
18 B2413-210-060 THREAD TRIMMER CONNECTING BAR {A5ILvrIE 1
19 B2404-210-DA0 CAN INSTALLING LINK BAY A Gyh3 1
20 01  B2425-210-DAA NEEDLE PLATE ASH, ISECIES 1
A ¥ B2425-210G-DAE NEETLE PLATE W ASH, BSEVIYEC LA T
22 82425-210-000 NEEDLE PLATE DVEE] (1}
23 01  B2426-210-00A NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=1.6 M7 {b (1)
24 02  B2426-210-008 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.8 MI7HY 4 (1
25 B2424-210-000 COUNTER KNIFE dF{A (1)
26T 77 BZAZI-ZIGCRAD T NOVING KNIFE CORPL. INVEY R EN] (1)
27 B2418-280-000 HOVING KNIFE LINK b UAZ IS (1)
28 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTENG LEVER RING {h0 b By (1}
29 01  R2415-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., SMAL M b - (339) 03 (1
30 02  B2416-210-0A0 THREAD CUTTER SMALL LEVER ASH, AREIN - (339} 03 (1)
K| BZ414- 780-040 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASK., LARG TRV N - (1) 7% 8]
32 §8-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 ¥5319" 3/32-56 1=2,2 (2)
33 B2417-210-000 MOVING KNIFE KINGE SCREW B AR Ry (n
34 §§-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=T TELIRY 11/64-40 L=7 {1
15 55-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 vy 11/64-40 L=4 {1}
KL SS-T0904T0-5P SCREW U/64-40 L= 4.5 TAE53Y 9/64-40L=1 5 {2}
37 03  B2423-280-00A MOVING KNIFE WASHER A MoATEFIA (1}
38 (3 B2423-280-90B MOVING KENIFE WASHER B M-AZY B (1)
39 03 B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C P-AZFFEC (0
40 03  B2423-280-00D MOVING KNTFE WASHER D b -AL ¥ H 2D (1)
£y | TWP-0450845-3P WASHER ¥ F 3 4
42 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT {hEY bn -3 4 (1)
43 B2411-210-000 THREAD TRIMMER LINK {50 b7 1
44 CS5-080081C-53 THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.0 W=8 AFAMTY D=8 W=8 J3 1
45 B1649-161-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW EIN YN 3 FI-E9RY 1
48 BZ30F-205-000  SOLENUTD TFIRART 7% T
47 B1116-804-000 CLOTH PLATE WASHER b2 AN 1
48 B2431-215-000 THREAD TRIMMER LINK SPRING 1M Uuan 2 i
49 P2587-LEW-BOO ROLLER VASNED F el 1
50 D2588-LEK-R00 ROLLER SHAFT I -hh any ¥ 1
57 AR-U345300-00 TERHTNAL E Y E-3FL A z
52 HK-0346200-20 20 PLUG 75 2P 1
53 B2617-771-000 TRIPPING LEVER TENSI1ON SPRING 7P EEAL Y AT -N R 1
54 CS-080081C-3H THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=8.0 W=8 Z3A D=8 W=8 /3 1
55 NY-6040003-5C NUT M4 nyhziyh M4 2
56 NR-GUnR0GT-5P NUT %5 BIA7FIF HoX0. 8 131 I
57 NS-6110420-5P NUT 11/64-40 u¥AziIh 11/64-40 1
58 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 nyhsiah 11/64-40 2
59 NS-6120630-5P NUT 3/16-28 ayhrioh 3/16-28 1
60 $Db-0500803-TP HINGE SCREW D=5 H=8 ¥ ¥y D=5 H=8 2
61 SH-UGL0I05- TP HINGE SCREW D="6.% 0= 3 T35 D=8.5 A=3 N
62 SD-1100301-TP HINGE SCREW H=11 #=3 2 V33 H=11 W=3 1
63 $¥-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 BT HE A M4X0 .7 L=6 2
64 SM-6041402-TP SCREW ¥4 L=14 Uy 7IE A Hd 1
65 $§-1110640-TP SCREW £1/64-40 L= 5.5 ¥32% 11/64-40 L=5.5 4
(i} 55-41Z0915-5P SCREW 3/16-78 L=9 FAEY 3/TE-28 =3 7
67 $5-4120915-5P SCREW 3/16-28 1.=9 a3y 3/16-28 L=9 2
68 $8-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MARY' 15/64-28 L=8 1
69 §8-8661012-1P SCREW bAZF 2
70 W¥P-0501016-SD WASHER BX10.5X1 k33 4 3 5X10,5X%1 1



10.X~Y COMPONENTS (1)
X—YHMGH(1)

-17 -



REF. NO _ _ROTE _ _ _ PARTNG. ___  ____. DESCRIPTTION . ____.. ooy oA 4o ___ Sy
1 B2501-210-DA0-A X-Y TABLE ASH. X-Y7-7 My y 1
2 B2501-210-D00 X FIXED RACE Xa5{l-2 (2)
3 B2502-210~D00-A RACE TABLE Y-2a A (D
4 B2507-210-D00 X STOPPER Xiaban (2)
5 B2508-210-DA0 X BALL GAUGE ASM, X& -4 -3 23 (2)
6 B2519-210-000 Y REMOVAL RACE Yib ob-2 (1)
7 B2520-210-DOA Y FIXED RACE,RIGHT Yai{b-A3% (D
8 B2620-210-D0B Y FIXED RACE,LEFT Yas{l-Zk4' ¥ (1
9 B2521-210-D00 Y BALL GAUGE Y3 A -y (2)

10 B2522-210-D00 Y STOPPER Yabyn (2)
11 B2527-210-000 DBALIL F-7°AITF M (30
12 SK-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 BIHITHE Wb (4)
13 SH-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 WYh7HE Ay M4X0.7 L=10 {4)
14 S$-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 b33y 11/64-40 L=6 (4)
15 SH-8040602-TP  SCREW ¥4X0.7 L=6 AR (2)
16 B2513-210-D00-A DRIVE SPROCKET STV T} 1
i B2514-210-D00-A DRIVEN SPROCKET I afk 97 Mhy) 1
18 B2512-210-D00-A X TIMING BELT )¢ T EVZANAS AN 1
19 B2505-210-D00 X DRIVEN BRACKET X3 20h 97 3heb i

20 B2534-210-D00 X DRIVEN GEAR Xy agh ong v 1

21 B2526-210-000 X DRIVE GEAR XN UnIT AR 1

22 B2506-210-D00 X DRIVE SHAFT v ey g 1

23 B2509-210-D00  BELT RECEIVER NS AN S I

24 B4007-210-D00 X SENSOR SLIT Xev¥293yh 1

25 135-18105 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT AIEREFY b -3y 1

26 NN-6050001-SP  NUT M5 nyh7FPN M5%X0.8 132 1

27 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING § Efr 447 6 1

28 SB-1080005-00  RADIAL BEARING IV TR by 4

29 SB-4080001-00 BEARING amy vy gy 1

30 SN-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 nyyerFE Ab 2

31 SE-6040602-TP  SCREW W4 L=6 DYRITHE b M4X0.7 L=6 2

32 SY-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 DYEITHE Ab 4

33 SH-6053502-TP  BOLT BYHTHE Ab 1

34 SH-8040502-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 PAZY* M4X0.7 L=5 i

35 SK-8060802-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 FAZY M6 L=8 2

36 SH-8060602-TP  SCREW MG6X6 FARY* M6 L=6 2

37 58-6111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 L33y 11/64-40 L=9.5 4

38 $5-6111620-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=16.0 L33y 11/64-40 L=16 8

39 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER [ &5 ol i 4

40 WP-0820526-SD  WASHER 8.2X14X0.5 e3H H x 8.2X14X0.5 1

41 WP-0531001-SC WASHER R AL 1

42 B2530-210-D00 X BELT ADJUSTING BRACKET Xat AhFanyarsas)r 359 I

43 BI519-026-00G  HINGE STUD LYy ¥y 2

44 §8-6111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 v333¥* 11/64-40 L=9.5 2

45 B4004-210-D00 X SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE Xev¥-199r44 1

46 HD-0005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR TAhtvd 1

47 SL-4031081-8F  SCREW M3 L=10 FaT33Y RAZ M3 L=10 i

48 $8-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TAEIRY 11/64-40 L=7 2

49 E2650-453-000  CONNECTOR MARKER J50 13043~ J50 1

50 B2529-210-D00  FEED STEPPING MOTOR AP AT v £-4 1

51 SH-8060802-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 PAZY N6 1=8 2

- 18 —



11.X-Y COMPONENTS (2)
X—-YH&R(2)

- 19 —



REF. R0~ NOTE __ _PARTRO. . _. DESCRIPTION .| S S B aty
1 B2529-210-D00  FEED STEPPING MOTOR ATy v -2 1
2 B2513-210-B00-A DRIVE SPROCKET b YA7 Bryh i
3 B2514-210-D00-A DRIVEN SPROCKET ¥ avht 9a7 ayah 1
4 B2528-210-D00-A Y TINING BELT bESEVE AR 1
) B2511-210-D00 X GUIDE SHAFT BRACKET 4k ¥ 733z l
b B2518-210-D00 Y DRIVEN BRACKET Y¥ a0h" 97 Fhyh 1
7 B2548-210-D00 Y DRIVEN GEAR Yo' agh ong Av 1
8 B2525-210-p00 Y DRIVE GEAR F O YA 1
g B2536-210-D00-A Y BELT BRACKET Ya R A i

10 B2509-210-D00  BELT RECEIVER A WA i
11 B2523-218-D00 Y DRIVE SHAFT Yop 93 s 1
i2 B2524-210-D0C Y REMOVAL SHAFT Y{br 037 1
13 B2510-210-D00 X GUIDE SHAFT b9/ M A 1
14 B2509-704-000  BUSHING, REAR h-nt 307 oymALR 2
15 135-18105 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT AAYIFE by -3y i
16 B2525-205-00G Y REMOVAL BRACKET YIb 97 714 1
17 RE-D600000-KC  E-RING 6 EX 4bAV 6 1
18 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING F¥TAY 79y 4
19 $B-4080001-00 BEARING ol 9y a0k 1
20 SM-6041802-TP  SCREW M4 L=18 BIAITHE WD 1
21 S¥-0051001-SC  SCREW pARY M5 L=10 4
22 SK-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 WIHE7FHE Ak M6 L=12 1
23 SM-8040502-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=b MARY® M4X(,7 L=H 1
24 SM-8060802-TP  SCREW M6 L=3 bAZY" M6 L=8 2
25 SM-8060602-TP  SCREW M6X6 PARY" M6 L=6 4
26 S8-T110720-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YEL7RY 11/64-40 L=7 1
27 88-7091110-SP  SUREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 TAL72Y" 8/64-40 L=10.5 4
28 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 =18 Yhe73y 11/64-40 L=18 1
29 58-8110422-Tp  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 bARY" 11/64-40 L=4 2
30 S§5-9150910-SP  SCREW WhsE kb 2
31 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4,3X9X0.8 LI % 4.3X9X0.8 1
32 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER 4% 2 ) 4
33 Wp-0551016-8H  WASHER 5.5X13X1 k7% ¥ % 5.56X13X1 4
34 B4008-210-D0GC Y SENSOR SLIT Yev¥zysh 1
35 HD-0022300-00  PHOTO SENSOR TAMYEST & 1
36 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 uyAryHE A H4X0.7 L=6 1
37 SS5-7091410-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 YALFRY 9/64-40 L=13.5 i
38 WS-0416002-KP  SPRING WASHER MR M4 1
39 E2651-453-00¢  CONNECTOR MARKER Jb1 a37av-} J51 1

-0 —



12. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(FOR 210DSS,210DHS)

HEUGHEK (210DSS, 21 0DHSHD

)

1
/7

;

—91 -



REF.KO ~ NOTE __ _PARTRG. . BESCRIPTION . _ L SN S B aty . .
1 B2550-210-D00  FEED BRACKET AIF904 4 1
2 B2570-210-D00  LIFTING LEVER,RIGHT AFrhvyIy 1
3 B2671-210-D00  LIFTING LEVER,LEFT b ASMIAS 1
4 B2577-210-B00  FEED BRACKET UPPER LINK,RIGHT AP UASVEES Y 1
5 B2578-210-D00  FEED BRACKET UPPER LINK, LEFT A9 {ozdvies ) 1
6 B2574-210-D0G  SUPPORT LINK,RIGHT AVVR ARV advIiy H
7 B2576-210-D00  SUPPORT LINK,LEFT A7 483 a¥vivs Y 1
3 B2579-210-D00-A SLIDER A - i
g B25673-210-D00  SLIBER SHAFT AR -7 1

10 B2553-210-P00  FEERING FRAME RIAFIY TS 1
11 B2652-210-D00  LOWER PLATE 544 1
12 B2572-210-D00  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE COVER RIBLENT Y4474 1
13 B2583-210-D0G  SPRING FHIn' & 2
14 B2581-210-D00  SPRING,RIGHT FHIEp 0 R3% i
15 B2582-210-D00  SPRING,LEFT FRIEh It ey Y 1
16 B2551-210-DA0-A SLIDE PLATE COMPL. AIRAZIRFITIAN Y{HYI Y 1
17 B2576-210-D0O0  FEED BRACKET LINK LA S 1
18 B2580-210-D00C  LINK STOPPER Wy rAbIne 2
19 B2610-210-D00  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE A/FFIZA V42 1
20 SM-1040801-8P  SCREW H4X0.7 L=8 7223 M4X0.7 L=8 2
21 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 WIRrTrE hh 2
22 SK-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 BYHI7HE A M6 L=10 2
23 SH-6061402-TN  BOLT uYRITHE Ah 2
24 SH-80560802-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=3 MAZY M5X0.8 L=8 2
25 55-4111415-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 Fa 3y 11/64-40 L=14 4
26 8SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 yALIZY 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
27 SS-7110840-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YAEZRY 11/64-40 1=7.8 4
28 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4,8X8.4X0.8 L%} 4.8X8.4X0.8 2
29 WP-0651001-8C  WASHER eI b 3 2
30 WP-0651001-8C  WASHER LI N 2
31 B2b57-280-00C  WASHER ENFVPL TR B o WV 1
32 WS-0410002-KP  SPRING WASHER NRh 3 M4 2
33 B1626-5b65-000  FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD A7) FI-EyE mp ey 2
34 D2502-232-D00  SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT VAEYAS S V)5 b i
3b B1626-220-000 CYLINDER PIN Ve Iy ey 2
36 C5-079073A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. A7AMY 43 1
37 RE-0300000-K0  E-RING 3 Ed 4hA7 3 4
38 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ep 4bA7 3 2
39 RE-0700000-K0  E-RING 7 El 4pAD 7 1
40 S§B-7100002-00  SLIDE BEARING A5{b ¥ ooy 1

—99 —



13. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(FOR 210DSL,210DHL)
%D ARG (210DSL, 21 0DHLAD

- 93—



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ PARTNO. . . DESCRLPTILON _— _ ___ L Quy .
1 B2550-210-000  FEED BRACKET RIAUVA A 1
2 B2564-210-D00  LINK PLATE A FYIVUI1AA 2
3 B2560-210-D00  LINK PLATE B A¥rVyr{an 2
4 B2552-210-D00  LOWER PLATE pEEE! 1
5 B2572-210-D00  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE COVER AIARLAN VL A74 1
G B2554-210-D00  FEEDING FRAME 23 VAYIHIR IR LYbYY 2
7 B2590-210-DA0  WORK CLAMP FOOT COMPL, ,RIGHT RIAGLT 228" UL Q3% a9 1
8 B2591-210-DA0  WORK CLAMP FOOT COMPIL.,LEFT RIAFIT Y2 AU Yoy g 1
9 B2610-210-DO0  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE AIARLAN VA 1

10 B2566-210-D00  CYLINDER KNUCKLE AYIIVR FIIN 2
11 B2567-210-D00  CYLINDER INSTALLING BASE WA PR A 1
12 B2561-210-D00  CYLINDER SHAFT ARrIYvR ¥y 1
K] B2562-210-D00  SLIDER BASE A{a -4 o ]
14 SH-1040801-SP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 $7137 M4X0.7 L=38 2
15 SH-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 myh7HE A M4X0.7 L=10 2
16 SH-GO41202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 IHITHE A 2
17 SH-6051002-TP  SCREW M56X0.8 L=10 MyhyyHE Ay M6X0,8 L=10 2
18 SH-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 wyhyrtE &b MG L=10 2
19 SH-6061402-TN  BOLT MIHITIE Ab 2
20 SH-8050812-TP  SCREW MbX8 pARY M5X0.8 1.=8 1
21 SS§-4111415-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 A’ 3¥ 11/64-40 L=14 4
22 S8-7T110710-SP  SCRENW 11/64-40 L=7 YAy 11/64-40 L=7 4
23 8§-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 A7y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
24 WP-0450000-8D  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 k7% H 3 4.5X8X0.5 2
25 WP-0480866-3P  WASHER 4,.8X8.4X0.8 bo¥ % 4.8%X8.4X0.8 2
26 WP-0651001-SC  WASHER LIy h R 2
27 WP-0651001-SC  WASHER (A1 2
28 WS-0410002-KP  SPRING WASHER AR H R M 2
29 WS-0410002-KP  SPRING WASHER AR R R M 2

30 B1626-220-000  CYLINDER PIN e wyaey 2

a1 D25602-232-D00  SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT INIYF WIITS ) 1

32 G6126-172-000  CLAMP SHAFT UOLDER yIvr vy 1

33 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YLavE-2 Ju 4

34 CS-078073A-SIl  THRUST COLLAR ASM. AIANGY 43 2

35 PA-1602006-A0  AIR CYLINDER 7y 2
36 PI-0460525-03  lOSE ELBOW £-7 IME 4
37 RE-0300000-%0  E-RING 3 Ef abAY 3 4
38 RE-0600000-K0  E-RING Ed AbAY 2
39 SB-T100002-00  SLIDE BEARING A7 T Iy 1

— 24 -



14. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS(FOR 210DSL,210DHL)

E7—B4R (210DSL, 210DHLJH)

e e e e R = e R T . T T i ek e i o o o e e e i o

_
_
_
_
~
!
|
|
w
_
_
_
_
~
|

o
. S ) o
¥
- - -y
AN Z il 13 a)
25
m
|
|
o, _
7y

_
4 _
& |

0y

&
& |

& ~
& |
i i W
J
© .
-

f%

- 95 —



REF. NO  _NOTE __ DPARTRO. _ _ _____._. BESCRIPTILON _________ | LI S S Qty
| PV-0351130-A0 SOLENOID VALVE ASM. FYY ATy 43 i
2 PC-3105070-00  SPEED CONTROLLER b - avie-3 4
3 PJ-3040651-01  ELBOW UNION 6XP7F1/8 A 1=y 6XPT1/8 1
4 B4715-215-0A0 FILTER REGULATOR ASM, T{AAVE 2b-3 23 1
5 G8124-2706-000 AIR PRESSUE SWITCH 7y0ar A49¥ (1)
I3 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT vy 2-3th (3)
7 PX-9500090-00 PLUG a2 (n
8 PF-0552040-B0  FILTER REGULATOR 7iAALE 2l -4 (N
9 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND S ANV (5)

10 PJ-3050652-02 TER Vald #54- (B
It HE-0346100-40° HOUSING I VANZH N
12 NH-6080721-SE  NUT M8 n¥hyFIh M8 1
13 SL-4042081-SC  SCREW AP V£ S D v > 2
14 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND YUAVINI S !
15 B8211-206-000 FILTER INSTALLING PLATE TR bIIr44 1
15 BT-0600401-EE  TUBE f1-7° i
17 SL-405109i-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FA' I3y bAZ M5X0.8 1.=10 2
18 S1,-9082093-SE  SCREW ¥4 RISy AR A i
19 WP-0871602-SE  WASHFR 8.7X18X1.§ EF b 3 8.7X18X1.6 1

— 96 —



15. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
Rl

G o
pe (0]
X\
£\ =3
a,
(. o "
(S =2
Y —T 4
= g Y

- 27 -




- 928 —

REF.XO _NOTE __ _PARTNO. . .. BESCRLPTLON ________ ] L S B Quy
1 B3505-210-D00  CRANK ROD LUBRICATION PLATE PIviayh Raganty i
2 B3506-210-D0C  LUBRICATION PLATE FEV IXaNIN 1
3 B3505-210-D0O0  OIL FELT FEY y¥avarihh 1
4 B3518-280-000  BALANCE LUBRICATING FYE' Y R2-apt Y-y 1
5 B3520-220-000 OiL SPONGE ThE%r ava pt AY-Y 1
6 B3522-210-0A0  OIL FELT ASM. AR whyiad7ahk 23 1
7 B3518-280-000  BALANCE LUBRICATING T Y ¥a-ant {-y 1
8 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VAN I
g 262-30706 OIL WICK PRESSER IYVAET 3

10 B3523-220-000 OIL FELT iy 7eih 1
11 B3507-220-000 OIL WICK HOLDER MIF -2yvidz i
12 B3508-280-000  BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE FvET Y ¥2-144 1
13 B3508-280-000  BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE FyL' Yy 31-24{% l
14 B3508-280-000  BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE FUE Y 33-344 1
15 B3509-280-000 NEEDLE RODP CRANK LUBRICATING NOF - JIvE ka-a a4y 1
16 B3507-280-000 OIL FELT A7 TIhD 1
17 D2112-556-B0C  CORD HOLDER, LARGE I-p AT A 2
18 €Q-2000000-00 OIL WiCK ¥y 1.2
19 CQ-2522000-00 OIL WiCK 1y 0.66

20 $5-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fa 2y 3/16-28 L=6 1

21 85-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 a3y 3/16-28 L=6 2

22 S§-6092120-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 b33y 9/64-40 L=21.2 I

23 §5-6092120-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 L33y 9/64-40 L=21.2 I

24 SS-6111140-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 b33y 11/64-40 L=11 2

25 §58-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 whb33y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

26 §8-6092120-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 ¢y 9/64-40 L=21.2 1

27 S58-4110715-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATRY 11/64-40 L=T7 1

23 B3509-220-000 QIL SPONGE NIF G 2IvF 2y A {R-Y 1

29 S5-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FaT ¥ 11/64-40 L=7 2

30 Wp-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 78 ¥ 3 4.5X8%0.5 1

31 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE v o-An AT 0.46

32 B3502-220-000  OIL WICK HOLDER RBE Y r5vy a¥vidx 1

33 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE (A= T v 8.27

34 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ¥y 1.3

36 €Q-2522000-00 OIL WiCK vy 0,35

36 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE (AT TSE VA .12

37 BP-6000000-00  VINYL PIPE v M AT 0.4

38 BP-3000000-00  VINYL P{PE g z-AN AT 0.26

39 CQ-200000¢-00  OIL WICK 13y 0.9

40 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE ErE-An A7 0.3

41 €Q-2522000-00  OIL WICK ¥y 0.6

42 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE AN AT 0.26

43 €Q-2522000-00  OIL WICK 13y 0.4

44 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE [A=5. 7.5 0.2

45 €Q-2000000-00  OIL WICK ¥y 0.6

46 BP-300000G-0G  VINYL PIPE ) N 0.21



16. TABLE COMPONENTS

JAl L BEAR

- 99



REF.NO ~_NOTE ___PART NG, _  _ _ _____ DESCRLPTION _________] LSS SN SR Qty_ .
1 01 B8I1CG1-210-DA0  T-STAND ASM. (MAGNET TYPE) THY 2592 9 (5 ¥ ¥%) 1
2 02 BBIO1-210-DAA  T-STAND ASM.(PNEUMATIC TYPE) TEYIFY2 9(17-9%) 1
3 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 31 ¥Fa (1)
4 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT Y4 ¥ (1)
5 111-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE VAL VAL (2)
6 111-58607 RUBBER CAP 27 M YA T (4
7 170-07402 NUT 44579 ()
8 BB101-210-AAB  UPPER STAND ASM. URES 8 5N ) (2
9 BB105-210-AAA  STAND ASM, yFavhyay (2)

10 B8150-210-000  CASTER F-7" MY (4)
11 NM-6120003-SE  NUT MI2 nyErIve Mi2 332 (4)
12 SL-9082093-SE  SCREW ¥ dykuyhiE bb (12)
13 01 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET VESC IR L) (2)
14 01 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7344 FavkInt Yy (D
15 01 SL-8061293-5E  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT S M3 R T8 ol AN 2
16 01 BBIL3-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD NEAY S (1)
17 01 DBE13-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 7344 7 ¥y (2)
18 01  GPF-06060000 PEDAL AT AR (n
19 01 GPF-08070000 PEDAL MAT At &L 1vh (D
20 01 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 nyar3dh M8 (2)
21 01 SL-9082093-8E  SCREW ¥ 0 27X09R0F R (23
22 01 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.8 5% 7 3 8.7X18X1.6 (2)
23 B8201-210-D00-A TABLE 77 4 i
24 B8114-221-D08  OIL RESERVOIR A{ART Y 1
25 111-55108 DRAWER bRy 1
26 1T1-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT ZT R P
27 B8202-205-000 OIL MANAGEMENT 77 57% i
28 B8203-205-000-A TABLE EARTH PLATE F-7 K7 -4 1

29 B8210-012-000 CUSHION SET NAIL 7% (203)) 2

30 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER ExA VAR YA - 1

31 BO121-012-000 GIL CaAN 77 5y 1

32 SK-3311600-SC  WOODP SCREW D=3.1 L=16 IREIEY D=3.1 L=16 6

33 SK-3311600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 TREFRYT D=3.1 L=16 2
34 MAO-11108N00 PEDAL SWITCH FRAME BOLT Fa b9k 4 E b 4
35 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 nyHrEeh M6 132 4
36 NN-6080001-SC  NUT MBXI, 25 nyHyFI M8 132 1

37 SH-9086503-SH  SCREW M8 L=65 uFhrE A M8 L=65 1

38 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER (S22 3F I3 a5 i} 4

39 WP-0851846-SC  WASHER 8.5X%22.0X1.8 b5 1 3 8.5X22X1.8 l

40 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 IS R L 4

41 03 CM-5001000-01 CE MARKING LABEL CEY-¥v¥ A nv{JUL1yay) 1

42 M9640-510-00A  CABLE CLIP F-7 RN 1

43 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 YAE22Y D=3.8 L=20 2

NOTE (7E3d)

01....FOR 210DSS,BHS
02,.,.FOR 210BSL, DHL
63....FOR JE

—30 ~

210088, DHSH
Z10DSL, DPHLA
JEH



17. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
RILCHB MG

1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM, LM37Y9#{53) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER AN E VIR 2
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN IS EvLr ) (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION LhX0r S Sr9Yay (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST T EXE s i (2)
6 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW MG L=16 ¥332y M6 L=15 (23
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AMIFE DYAAH (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP {MIFE 9T 2 A (n
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM {MFIF {(2)
10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER {hE7E U (91) ()
11 228-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {MFF 9% 7 (n
12 SH-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FATIRY M5 L=l4 {(2)
13 NM-6050801-SE  NUT M5 nyhsFYh M (2)
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER {MEFE 9 (38) {1
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE 1h3F {2)
16 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NI} 5,1X9.2X1.3 )
17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uyhyiyh Mb (2)
18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 YRy M16X1.5 132 (1)
19 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30X2.5 I b 2 17X30%2.6 (2)

- 31—



18. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS
WER Y 2 ARk

REE.NO  _BOTE = PART MO, _ _ _ _  ___ BESCRIPTULON _________ X _y_ 4 _ A _______ Gy _
1 01  N8510-580-AA0 OPERATION BOX J ASH. 3N 2123 1
2 02  N8510-580-BAD OPERATION BOX E ASM. YoIn GBS 3 1
3 03  400-22185 OPERATION BOX C ASM. Y9N 2CH3 1
4 01  K1030-580-0A0 OPERATION BOX UPPER CASE A ASK YORE FIADIY-ZAST (1)
5 02 N1030-580-0B0 OPERATION BOX UPPER CASE B ASM VH$E IATLY- ABYI (1)
3 83 406-2218% OPERATION BOX UPPER CASE ASH JHIX 9FAVTh- 373 )
7 01 M3005-580-00A-A  OPERATION PANEL SHEET (JPN) YHEN IAY-RTT V) ()
8 02 M3005-580-00B-A  OPERATION PANEL SHEET (ENG) IoEn 3AT-MI{7' V) (1)
9 03  400-22157 OPERATION PANEL SHEET (GHINA) Va9 3AY-h (#1387 V) (1)

10 M1030-580-000-A  OPERATION BOX UPPER CASE VB #720TF-R (n
11 W1032-580-000 VOLUNE TONGUE F T dyvs mn
12 S$T-4031051-SN TAPPING SCREW D=3-24 L=10 2yt vy D=3-24 L=10 (6)
13 8541 -580-0A0 LCD ASK. Ty IRCIIY 53 (0
14 M8606-580-0A0 OPERATION GIRCUIT BOARD ASH. YORER Y93 (1)
15 M9012-580-0A0 PANEL SIGNAL CORD ASH, N AAIYT 9I-b 73 (1)
6 H1031-530-040 OPERATION BOX LOWER CASE ASH, VOFE 5ATEF - 293 D
17 H1031-580-600 OPERATION BOX LOWER CASE YIRS 9IAIRE-R (1)
18 H1011-580-000 MAGNET SHEET " 3by-h (2)
19 SK-3451600-5C WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=16 TAEIRY D=4.5 L=16 2
20 WP-0501016-5C WASHER 5X10.5X1 ¥5¢ ¥ 3 5X10.5X1 2
21 WI017-580-0A0 OPERATION BOX FIXED PLATE ASH, SIS EZEL I
22 M1017-580-000-4 OPERATION BOX FIXED PLATE YoIn ahyyE{a (1)
23 ¥1019-580-000 OPERATION BOX FIXING PLATE Y830 237444 (2)

NOTE (ikFd)

01.,,.FOR USE IN JAPAN
02....FOR EXPORT(EXCEPT JHK)
03....FOR EXPORT(JHK)

- 32—

H+M
BH(JBKEBR <)
& (K A



19. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

HlER Y 2 ABEER

k!
)
//

S

A

\
\
A

- 33 —


Calvin
Rectangle

Calvin
Note
Item Number 3
Part # M8604-590-0B0-A is for 100 volts  up to 200 volt used in U.S. and Mexico  

Calvin
Note
Marked set by Calvin


REF. X0 ~ WOTE ___PARTNO, _ _ _ ____ __ DESCRILPTION ______ .. .| LS S R DR Qty
i MB60L-580-AA0 MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD A ASM, MAINXA® VAZZ
2 400-22269 SDC CIRCUIT BOARD ASH, SBCYA Y73
3 ¢1  M8G04-590-0B0-A POWER CIRCUIT ROARD ASH, POWERYA Y03
4 02 M5604-590-ABO-A POWER CIRCUIT BOARD A ASK, POWERYA VA3
5 SL-4030681 -SF SCREW M3 L=6 A 33Y BT M3 L=6 {4}
[ HX-G005600-01 SPACER NS ; -
7 H3012-581-AAD THERMAL SWITCH A ASM. F-VAILIFADS (1
8 3L-4030681-SF SCREW M3 L=6 AT a3y £AZ M3 L=6 ¢}
9 KR605-580-DA0-A PMDC CIRCUIT BOARD ASY, PUDCEA" v23
10 §L,-4030681 -SF SCREW K3 L=6 A 33Y ¥AZ M3 L=6 (1
11 NG012-581-0A0 THERWAL SWITCI ASH, FRAIFPL [
12 11X-0033900-0D SPACER At -4 (1)
13 M1003-5806-000 GONTROL BOX PANEYL (% 2k I2AN 3
14 H1006-580-000 FDD MOUNT PLATE FODhY Yo
15 %1014-580-000 CONNECTOR HGLDER PLATE 3740 A{Y
1§ TT— WZ001-580-000  FOD VIGROTSOLATTNG RUBBER FODE 955K
17 0} ¥3005-511-00A SEAL A VAR LAdY ¥-AA
18 02 ¥3002-550-00B SEAL B MY ARY T A9y I-K B
19 ¥1001-590-000 CONTRCGL BOX Y 3 22
20 0]  M8901-580-AA0-A TRANSFORMER A ASH. LavaArR
71 GZ  Na3901-580-FAO-A THANSFORMER B ASH. FFABsE
22 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE 1-b bALR
23 E9567-319-000 EARTH HARK T-23-7
24 02 CH-2001000-01 PE MARK LABEL PEY-77-}
25 02 CH-3001000-01 LABEL V¥ wI P {17y-4(31.5)
76 0T WK-0286500-30 TERMINAL, BASE 3P Byr 8P
27 02 HK-0842500-40 TERMINAL BASE E2
28 H1004-581-000 VEKTILATION COVER e IO
29 SL-4041491-8C SCRER M4 L=10 FATI3Y BAZ M4X0.7 L=10
30 HX-0014700-GC SPACER IS
31 HI005-580-000 FOI COVER PLATE FiDvafn v
3z HX-0040700-00 BUSH 7y
33 HE-0041006-00 BUSH 7' ¥y
34 N¥-3034000-8F FLANGE NUT 73y ¥ N3
35 E9608-603-000 STICKER {MIDDLE) A7Fh- (#2-)
a0 SO622-710-000 WITRG FLOPFY GTST DEVICE AFO703% {-7 {ATI0F
a7 01  SL-4030681-SF SCREW M3 L=6 Fa* 233 AR N3 L=6
38 NM-3040520-SF FLANGE NUT M4 3wy 5k
39 SL-4040881-5F SCREW M4 L=8 FAT IRV RAT M4 L=8
40 SL-4030891-5C SCREW M3X8 AT I3y BAZ M3 L=8

T SLA040681SC  COMBINATION SCREW WX §

FATIRY RRANAXG T L=6

J I R B L o B N . e g T oy . O . X T . - - e B G R 1 T s Eam i L L A e e i

42 SL-4041081-SF SCREW M4 L=10 AT IR EAA M4 L=10
43 i3 $1,-4041081-SF SCREW ¥4 [=10 AT 3R EAZ M4 L=10
44 02 S¥-4031851-SR SCREW FA 2y N3 L=18
45 02 WS-0310762-X8 SPRING WASHER N3 A3 3,1X6.9%0.7
46 SL-4041087-5C SCREW ¥4 L=I0 FATIZFT R RZ HEXOT L=10
47 SL-4041091-5C SCREW M4 L=10 FAT 333 bAZ MaX0,7 L=10
48 SL-4041091-3C SCREW M4 L=10 FaT 3y A7 M4X0,T L=10
49 SL-4041281-3F SCRER ¥4 L=12 A RY M4X0.T L=12 ¥42
50 $L-4051081-8F SCREW K5 L=10 i Ay
51 SH-000601-5C SCREW B4%0.7 =6 prAaxy MEXGLT L=6
52 SM-0040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 MrAIRY MAX0.7 L=§
53 HAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-b AFIT A
54 03 CH-3001001-01 DANGER LABEEL (SMALL} SN £ PATINS IVEDL D)
55 04 G6TO5-152-00A LABEL {1 -2
56 AX-G0I5600-0N CABLECLIP F-TRTHIT
57 §K-3382001-SE SCRER D=3.8 L=20 vAEI2Y D=3.8 L=20
58 06 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH A{¥
59 09 M8512-581-0A0 SWITCH ASH, FUUr Ry #r%
60 $K-3512001 -SF WOOD SCREW TAEPRY  D=56.1 L=3¢
3] SL-40406871-5C COMBEINATTON SCREN W4 X8 FATARy N HAX0. T L=6
62 SH-3065052-TC SCREW ARy M6 L=50
63 Re-0651001-5C WASHER 44 30
64 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12,2X1.5 NI KK
65 NE-6060001-SC NUT M6 3734 NG 132
6h SL-4030681-SF SCHEW B3 1=6 FA Y EATES L=6
67 H9029-580-0A0 FDD EARTH CORD ASH, FDD7 -A¥v73
68 ¥ HX-0036700-0E CKUBE Fa-7 0
69 EA-9500802-00 CABLE BAND 154 9N w150
70 1] SL-4030681-SF SCREW M3 L=6 FaT 239 A2 M3 L=6
71 [} WZ001-580-000 FDOI VIBROTSOLATING RURBER FODFSYTR 4
T2 48511-581-0A0 FAN COVER ASM. FAN7ADZ 1
73 NK-3040520-SF FLANGE NUT M4 YEEaa i (4)
74 SH-1044050-SK SCREW M4X0,7 L=40 $3137 M4%X0,7 L=40 {4)
75 H10G02-581-0A0 CONTROL BOX COVER ASM, By 2 ra7ars (1)
T EB5IG-58T-0A0 FARASH. FARZS (I
77 EM-0006300-10 FILTER T4ha- €3]
78 E9607-603-000 STICKER {SHALL} AFh- (33} (1)
NOTE {(i130) 41....FOR 100~200V 100~200V 5
0d....FOR 380V 380VH

03,.,.FOR 100~200V(USE [N JAPAN}
Q4,...FOR L00~200V(EXFORT)
05....FCR 3-PHASE(330V)

06....FOR 1-PRASE, 3-PHASE( 100~ 200V)

-84 —

100~200V (HA4) Al
100~200V (&d) H
34 (380V)

LM, 3| B (108~ 200V)



20. WIRING DIAGRAM

HHEAARE

_.m_._ﬂ

hmﬁ wmﬁm%%ﬂﬁ
] 1 ™

]

Ler
Rd A ]
rd X ]
ogr =
soLr
¥OLD
oy EOLP
AT
Jw, 1ote
———— |
ﬁ! WS 33
WS 1S I
1
IEIL aim
-
on myL N
i Wi
~ w0
9R NI w ese N
9m 1no Tino / dfﬂ
* zgr
. L
@~ @hﬁﬂ

(X

MS ¥V BLIM

I+
—

6Lr
umo>mQWhmﬂ
p¥0x 7 |[ (85T
180
315 3 m
W88 HL |

w
oLr o~

28—

FASY 3719VD ¥OSNIS mmu

mmmn

I®
&mﬂainm

18|

=

ILIEM
NEXHYH
o —— — ——
o od |_
\ °
- _ ~
o ! i
YN | ~ :
L HERS | o« - e
_ L3 =] 2
_ o2 -— (-]
I
_ I
: |
od
m
S P S|
(6T) (9T}
6ND 9ND |
(Lr)
4 o[
_ |
|
4o 1om
zno [T I oA¥3s
= _
o
\ -
!
] AS+
aa4a
Mw ]
b M
T o
QMNﬂ |
| |
// m zLr ﬁ a9 “
& L
no | Ler |
_ [T~ "
[ar]
_ [
_ “
[ 1234S T13NVd _
| NOELYVH¥IdOD !
_ W
- |

- 35 -



REF.NO _NOTE _ PARTNO. _ ______._ DESCRLPTION _ . ___. LRSS R G Quy
1 0t M8520-580-0A0  2-PEDAL ASM. PATVENE B %K 1
2 01 M8521-580-0A0  3-PEDAL ASM, KIMENE 3 7 £ 1
3 M5012-581-AA0  THERMAL SWITCH A ASHM. ¥-YARAIFAIR !
4 M8012-581-0A0  THERMAL SWITCH ASM, P-3RA{IFI3 1
b 02 M9014-580-0A0 RELAY CABLE ASM. FUY Ny Fahh-7 MR 1
6 02 M9015-580-0A0  SOLENOID VALVE CABLE ASM. FYSNY E-TRR i
7 ¥9016-580-0A0  SOLENOID CABLE ASH. SR F-7 A3 1
8 09 MK9017-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. FUYE-7 MR I
9 08 H9024-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM., 100V FUY -7 R 100Vadss 1

10 1} MS014-581-0A0 POWER CABLE ASH. FUE -7 MR 1
11 M3018-580-0A0 PULSE MOTOR CABLE ASM. N AAE-BY -7 R3 1
12 M9018-580-0A0  EARTH CABLE ASH. b7 F-AY-7 AO3 1
13 04 M9021-580-0A0 VOLTAGE TRANSFER CORD ASM. 7 Y7rRIhIa-h r3 !
14 06 M9025-580-0A0 PEDAL SW,TRANSFER CABLE ASH. A RTRRAIF B -7 MR 1
15 400-22520 SENSOR RELAY CABLE ASHM, b7 kvF-Fabhir-7" M3 1
16 16 HA-0042500-00  SWITCH ¥ 1
17 11 M8512-581-0A0  SWITCH ASH. TV ALy FIR I
18 M8601-580-AAC  MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD A ASM. MAINA VAP3 1
19 07 M86G04-580-0A0 POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. POWER}MN ¥73 1
20 05 MB8604-580-AA0 POWER CIRCUIT BOARD A ASM, POWER%N VAZ3 1
21 K¥8605-580~0A0 PMDC CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. PMDCER® ¥73 I
22 07 MH8901-b8G-AAD-A TRANSFORMER A ASM. WIVAAZR 1
23 05 M8901-580-BA0-A TRANSFORMER B ASM. PIVIBIR 1
24 M9001-580-0AC  SERVO POWER CORD ASM. A SERVOF" ¥J° VAI-}' 73 1
25 H9002-580-0A0  SERVO POWER CORD ASH.,B SERVOF' ¥y yBa-}" 4% 1
26 ¥9005-580-0A0  MP POWER CORD ASH, MP7 v va-} 43 1
27 M9007-580-0A0  PMDC SiGNAL CORD ASM. PHDCIva 91-3" 43 1
28 M3008-580-0A0  SERVO SIGNAL CORD ASM. SERVOIVa 1~} 1
29 M8009-580-0A0 FDD POWER CORD ASM, FID 7 ¥ va-p 1
30 N9010-580-0A0 FDD SIGNAL CORD ASK, FDD Jva va-p 1
31 07 M9020-580-0A0  TRANSFORMER POWER CORD ASH, FIVAT uFt V- 1
32 05 M9020-580-AA0  TRANSFORMER POWER CORD ASM.,A bIVAF vyt va-p 1
33 07 M9022-580-0A0  POWER CORD ASM. FUE va-pIs 1
34 05 M9013-581-0A0  POWER CORD ASH. PV AV B U ) 1

35 400-22269 SERVQ CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. SERVO%N I3 1

36 M3011-581-0A0  THERMAL SWITCH RELAY CORD ASH, F-vRALIFFATL2- 23 1

37 12 M9028-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. FUY -7 MR 1

38 K8606-580-0A0  OPERATION CIRCUIT BOARD ASK. VRS E TV S i
39 HM3012-580-0A0 PANEL SIGNAL CORD ASH. A ATV 9a-1 43 1

40 03 HN-0014500-0A  CLAMP FILTER F3Y7° TR 1

41 03 HN-0014800-00 CLAMP FILTER{L) P3vT T4AR 1

42 M9010-581-0A0  FAN CONNECTING CORD ASM, FANF2%542-p" 3 1

NOTE (#3d)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS
02....FOR 2{0DSL, DHL
03....FOR JE

04, .,.FOR 100V

85....F0R 380V

06....FOR OPTION PARTS
07....FOR 100~200V
08....FOR 1-PHASE(100~200V)
08....FOR 3-PHASE(100~200V)

10, ., .FOR 1-PHASE, 3-PHASE(100~200V)

11....FOR 3-PHASE(380V}
1Z....FOR 1-PHASE(380V)

~ 36 —

BIRIR S
210DSL, BHL/A
JEF

100V

380VH

A Ta v
100~ 200VH

VA A (100~ 200V)
3H A (100~200V)
131, 3484 (100~ 200V)

3FE A (380V)
148 A (380V)



21.PEDAL & ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS
RE - BT R R

1 01  M8520-580-0A0 2-PEDAL ASN, ININE S ¥ 5] 1

2 HA-0042600-00 FOOT SRETCH Foba{s¥ (2)

3 M1012-580-000 SW, MOUNT PLATE A SHRYIY{S A (1)
4 5T-5041051-5N SCREW LIRS > o (4)

5 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND SZAVINN: o (4)
[3 HK-0346101-00 TOP TONNECTOR gy Yr 10P (€3]
7 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT ey A3 4)
8 EA-G502B05-00 CABLE CLIP 57" 79T (D
9 $1.-4040881-SF SCREW M4 L=8 FATIRY EAZ N4 =8 n
10 GPK-26002000 PEDAL BASE RUBBER NEEY AT A &)
11 01  Hoh2i-580-0A0 §-PEDAL ASH, TUNT AR T

12 HA-0042600-00 FOOT SRETCH FabA{7F (3)
13 M1016-580-000 SW. HOUNT PLATE,B SWhUSY{A B (1)
14 ST-5041051-8N SCREF e vy (6)
15 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VeI (4)
16 HX-0346101-G0 10F CONRECTOR nEY I TP [§3)
17 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT Y B3k (8)
18 EA-9G02R06-60 CABLE CLIP -7 AR (1)
19 SL-4040881-SF SCREW M4 L=8 FATIRY bAZ W4 1=8 (1)
20 GPK-26602000 PEDAL BASE RUBBER AR AT (1)
3 H8302-580-000 FLOPPY DISC € A7 147 ]
22 02  ¥3599-580-0A0 ACCESSORIE PART ASH. RS E 1
23 03 K8599-580-AA0 ACCESSORIE PART ASY. A 7Y TEVASS 1
24 02 ¥3004-511-00A VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,A FUTY by TH A ()
25 03 ¥3003-580-000 YOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,B 7 ypyeany 7% B (1)
76 FES8T3-601-000 FUSE ZX FHEYS VLSS T Q)]
2 HF-0041010-00 FUSE 104 £2-1" 10A (1)
28 E8623-304-000 FUSE 104 B IREY ka3 (1)
29 HF-0041050-P0 FUSE k3-8 (1)

KOTE (3:3) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS BINES
02, ...FOR 100~200V 100~ 200VH
03... . FOR 380V 380V

37~



22. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

1

|

BB R

cUe 0

Q10

<]

i

i B9101-552-000 ACCESSORY BOX FEARA & 1
2 B3109-555-000 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE b 3dp - 31 1
3 B9110-012-000 SCREW BRIVER, HIDDLE b3 - (Fa) 1
4 BO111-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL b3 nt - (33-) H
5 B9113-012-000 WRENCH (9X10) Y3-7" F A H{¥3-) 1
i B9140-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL FhyE - AN (33-) 1
T 01  B8133-018-0G00 8 SHAPED HOOK S &y 2
8 01 B3103-930-000 CHAIN 74 1
9 01  B2582-216-000 PLASTIC PLATE STOPPER 7' 32F¥y FIAFIALIN i
10 81  8S-T110340-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 YELTRY 11/64-40 L= 3.2 2
11 B9121-220-04A0 CILER (CONTAINING NO,2 OIL) 77" 7% NO2{Y I
12 02 PJ-3095200-01 SOCKET NMET A H
13 02  PB-000010¢-60 HOSE BAND ANy 1
i4 B1131-528-000 FELT h7vie M43 1
15 101-62259 THREAD GUIDE ASM. F {h7yH F 73 1
16 85-7090910-35p SCREW 9/64-40 L=8.5 RALSEYT 4/64-40 L=8B.5 I
17 B2564-215-000 SPONGE RIAYT JhTY AF VY }
18 Bi806-210-D00 BOBBIR ey i
19 01 B2557-210-DA0 PLASTIC BLANK PLATE ASM. T FAFYIRIRFLT F7I3 2
20 03  MPP-500B1402 NEEDLE DPX5#14-2 DPXBH14-2 1
21 04 ¥DP-ITOBIBOZ NEEDLE DPZYIT#IB-Z DPX17#I8-2 I
22 05 MC-2005010-02 NEEDLE 134 #100-2 134 £100-2 i
23 06  MC-3720011-02 NEEDLE 5Y3355 #110-2 SY3356 #110-2 1
24 * 262-34005 VINYL COVER [ A A= % i

NOTE (350D

G1,., .FOR 216DSS,DHS

02....FOR 210DSL, DHL

03....FOR 210DSS, BSL(EXCEPT JE)
04....FOR 210DHS, DHL{EXCEPT JE)
05,...FOR 210DSS,DSL{FOR JE)
06....FOR 210DHS,DHL(FCR JE)

~ 38 —

210088, DUSH

210DSL, PHL

210088, DSL{JEIR R <)
210DHS, DHLCJEILRE < )
216DSS, DSL(JEAD)
210DHS, DHL{JE/R)



23.OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS

(] @
© P~
-— P~

12

i_—_______i_j

- 39 —



REF.NO ~_NOTE __ _PARTNO. . __ _____ BESCRILPTION ____ _____] LI R T I aty
1 B1601-210-D0B-A INTERMEDEATE PRESSER B FhA$IB 1
2 BIG0T~210-DOC-A INTERNEDEATE PRESSER C FhA$ac 1
3 B1817-210-BAC SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM.,C b e ¥eChya o 1
4 B1817-210-DAD SHUTTLE RACE RING ASH,,D FhH wA¥IDyYa Y 1
5 B2553-210-DOA FEEDING FRAME BLANK ZIRILII YT V(R ¥ 7)) 1
6 BI553-210-D0R FEEDTNG FRANE BLASK YN 5 (% ¥ 15) T
7 B2554-210-D0A FEEDING FRAME BLANK AL S STV P TE o o 1
8 B2554-210-10B FEEDING FRAME BLANK,RIGHT 7Y AR 7 v (% ¥ i
g B2554-210-30C FEEDING FRAME BLANK,LEFT 7T YN AN U7 Fur (R 1

10 B2556-210-D0A LOWER PLATE BLANK Y{RT V(Y ¥ 7)) i
1T B2556-210-Ti08 LOWER PLATE BLANK YAET I (F ¥ 17) I
12 B2593-210-DA0 CASSETTE HOLDER FIX PLATE ASYM, MAPRYLAT {1303 I
13 B2593-210-D00 CASSETTE HOLDER FIXING PLATE Meybiiraz{{a (n
14 B2560-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN FYIFY bR Y (2
5 B2594-216-DA0 CASSETTE PRESSER ASM. Ferriders 1
=R UASSETTE PRESSER SPACER AU AT ¥ [%)]
17 B2598-210-D00 CASSETTE PRESSER LOWER PLATE HesbAtriisa (1)
18 B2599-210-D00 CASSETTE PRESSER UPPER PLATE FeabA¥roris (1)
15 B2572-229-000 FILAMENT TAPE TRV F-7 (D
20 B2587-210-000 MATERIAL PLATE A ZIA%ra0 V9 {4 A (D)
A Be646-215-000 TAPE VaTds—7 [@))
22 B2584-210-Pp00 CASSETTE PRESSER BASE PLATR Feybiizh 444 (b
23 01  B2585-210-DEO ONE-TOUCH CLAMP ASH, {IULRFEAVPYRIFIFYT H3 i
24 B2585-210-DA0 SLIDING PLATE ASM, {PR{RIAFETIAN I 23 (1)
25 B5038-206-000 SET §C ¥yh 8C (D
75 BG039-206-000 SETPLATE BT V-F 4}
27 161-08300 NUT B FAGEIFIYF B (N
28 85-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 YAESRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 {2)
29 W -0480856-5P WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 v5% 43 4.8X8,4X0.8 (2}
30 WZ-0430200-KH WAVED WASHER P3N A A 4.3X8X0.2 (1)
K} FILRE-Z10-100 SLIDTNG PLATE TR TRFI7 3 AN T{% ()
32 B2587-210-D00 SLIDER HOLDING A5{% B (1)
33 B2595-210-DA0 SLIDER ASM, AR 13 (D
34 B2595-210-B00 SLIDER A3t (D
15 B1816-280- 0060 GUIDE PIN by AL oAb ey (4)
35 BI597-210-000 CLAWP PLATE SERFTYT 1% §))]
37 B5115-210-000 FEEBING FRAME CLAYP LEVER YMIF J3T LA - (2)
18 02  B2586-210-DBO ONE-TOUCH CLAMP ASM. R Y S SR UUNE S T VA E 1
39 R2586-210-DA0 SLIDING PLATE ASH., RIGHT FIAFITYAA V443K 43 (1)
40 B5038-206-000 SET PLATE 7h7 b-h (1)
F:3 | [6T-083060 NIT B FITETIIT B (93]
42 $8-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=T.8 YALIRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2)
43 WP-0480856-5P WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 L3 h 3 4,8X8.4X0.8 (2)
44 WZ-0430200-KH WAVED WASHER FIHT 8 H 3 4,3X8X0.2 (n
45 B2586-210-D00 SLIDING PLATE BAFITYAN V45 (D)
15 BI588-2T0-T00 IT.IDER HOLDING S YI¥TavAs 1% (I~
47 B5038-206-000 SET SC ¥oh 8C (1}
48 B2586-210-DAA SLIDING PLATE ASM,, LEFT RIA¥LT VAN U204 103 (1)
49 B5039-206-000 SET PLATE gb7 b-b (D
50 161-08300 NUT B FITLyiv B (1)
51 SS-TTIU840-5F SUREW 11/64-401=T.8 YhETEy 1176440 L=7.8 27
52 Wi - 0480856 - 5P WASHER 4,8X8,4X0,8 k54 4 2 4,8X8,4X0.8 (2)
53 WZ-0430200-KH WAVED WASHER IR 3 4,348K0.2 (1)
54 $2586-210-D00 SLIDING PLATE RIAYIFYIN Y44 (L)
55 B2588-210-DO0 SLIDER HOLDING 24" YAYEINAF{A Oy (n
7t B5038-206-000 SETSC T5F S0 (17
57 B2596~210-DA0 SLIDER ASM., RIGHT 2% YHITANAIA 3% 43 (1}
58 B2596-210-D00 SLIDER 2% viyLanas{y ()
5% PS-0400082-XP SPRING P1N A7 Wyrey {3
60 B2596-210-DAA SLIDER ASM., LEFT 28 yAYLINATLA b s (1)
61 “BZ5UG-ZT0-T0T SLITER LT S EELYS TR (-
62 PS-0400082-KP SPRING PIN A7 UV ey {3)
63 B2597-210-D00 CLAMP PLATE YR{AYIT 4% (1)
64 B5115-210-000 FEEDING FRAME CLAMP LEVER YRUF FFYI N - (2)
65 B1815-210-D00 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING UL LR{FIARY v 1
G BTET7-Z10-DA& SHUTTLE RACE RING COMPL_ L& FAT ST 9 1
67 B1601-210-50E INKER PRESSER E FB4¥IE 1
68 B1601-210-DOF-A INTERMEDTATE PRESSER F FhA$IF 1
69 B2101-220-0A0 WIPER ASH. 74{n' - 43 1
70 B4168-210-DA0 WIPER RELAY CABLE ASY, ITNFLFLN ~Fads -7 KI5 1
1 ¥I031-580-0A0 2-PEUAL CONNECTING CORIY ASH, AYN T RRIT TV 5% I
72 H9025-580-040 PEDAL SW, TRANSFER CARBLE ASH, NATRRAYE AVRVE-T AT 1
73 B2107-210-D0B WIPER FANT{TLAT - 1
74 229-56809 BRACKET INSTALLING COLLAR 740" 3~ 1
75 §8-6090540-8P SCREW §/64-40 L= 5.0 k333 9/64-40 L=5 1
6 B4131 Z10-DAT UPFER SHAFT SENSUX CABLE ASYH. LR AYS A ] T
77 B4132-210-DA0 Y SENSOR CABLE ASH, YR §-5-7" K23 i

NOTE (F%72)

01....FOR 210BSS,DHS
02....FOR 210BSL, BHL

— 40 —

210DSS, PHS H
210031, MLAT



24. ASM—-210D PERFECT STITCH EXCLUSIVE PART COMPONENTS

AMS—210DAA—7x4 NATF v FHRERHBSEG

(Caution) Please understand that the standard stitch specifications
of the current AWS-210D cannot be modified to the perfect
stitoch specifications of the ANS-2100,

(it &) Eﬁgags-ziocaiz;ﬁ&m\aus-zlomt—7:9u?w&w\&ﬁc;aﬁﬁiﬁuraxth.
CTRTEW,

— 41 -



REF. NG NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ _  _ ____._ DESCRIPTION _________. LS S B Qty
1 BI406-215-P0O0 THREAD GUIDE H FHEIAINIE OB 1
2 B1191-215-P00 NEEDLE SETTING LABEL HUINL LS5 2 X i
3 BI261-210-D0A P UPPER SHAFT PyANYYY 7 1
4 B1401-210-D00 NEEDLE BAR,TYPE P PyasnlE 1
5 R1811-210-DAA P LOWER SHAFT GEAR JUNCTION PYIOVEY Fnd' ARy I
[ BI814-215-PO0 “SRUTTEE XA~ 1
7 B1226-552-000 ROLLER FELT 7it}h 4
3 B1904-286-000 BALANCE CRANK PN FYE Y ATV Y i
9 B1812-215-P0C SHUTTLE DRIVER b3 1
10 B1854-210-DAD P INNER HOOK PRESSER JUMCTIGN PavEy vA¥rIa ¥ 1
T BTET8-Z15-POU SHUTTLE TR T
12 B1852-210-DA0 P BOBBIN CASE ASM, Pyays b yr-1s3 1
13 B1816-210-DAD UPPER SPRING ASM. PIAMRAY 999N 303 ]
14 B1816-210-D00 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING, P TYPE PYATEAL YA 2 (1)
15 B1840-210-D00 LGOP RECEIVING PLATE BIA-7" B4 (1
16 BISAT-ZT0-300 LOWER THREAD HOLDER YHIFT A% TT}
17 $5-6060220-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2 0 ¢33y 3/32-56 L=2 (2)
13 58-6090420-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 £33y 9/64-40 L=4 {2)
19 §5-6090420-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 ¥539 9/64-40 L=4 2
20 B2430-210-D00 THREAD CUTTING CONNECTING BAR Pyan{MBLYVIIR 9 1
71 B2430-215-PAT CONNECTIRG ARN ASN. {59 v 5707 5930 1
22 SD-0640326-TP HINGE SCREW 3 vy 1
23 N§-6110310-5P NUT 11/64-40 nhrFeh 11/64-40 ]
24 8D-0640326-TP HINGE SCREW vy I
25 B2425-210-PAO NEEDLE PLATE ASM. n{E 43 1
76 0T BZ425-Z10-PAB NEEDLE PLATE ASH., I IVEVEYEL I
27 B2425-210-P00 NEEDLE PLATR n{4 (1)
28 B2426-215-P0A NFEBLE HOLE GUIDE P=1.8 MTHr b (41,6} (1)
29 01  B2426-2i5-P0B NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.0 MITHY b (242.0) (1)
30 B2424-215-P00 COUNTER ENIFE T7{A% (1)
31 BY4UT-215-PAD YOVTNG KNTFE ASH, IMEEY RN (1}
32 B2418-215-P00 MOVING KRIFE LINK b RRYY (1}
33 B2415-215-PAG TRIMMING LEVER ASM. {SMALL) LRESUN - (33 Y (1)
34 B2414-215-PAD HOVING KNIFE DRIVING LEVER ASM AMILN - (" f ) (1)
35 B2432-215-P00 THREAD TRIMMING ROD {haduyh (1)
38 B7417- 280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT BT IR -7 1}
37 $5-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 $53% 3/32-56 L=2,2 ()
38 02  B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER € MAZENRC ()
39 02 B2423-280-00D MOVING XNIFE WASHER D MoAAEFRD (1)
40 02 R2423-280-00E MOVING KNTFE WASHER E bARE A R (1)
4T 02 RK2423-780-00F WOVING KNIFE WASHER F Py T (n
42 02  B2423-280-00G MOVING KNIFE WASHER G oA AG (1)
43 B2417-210-000 ¥OVING ENIFE HINGE SCREW B OOAZE vy (0
44 $8-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 TRy 3/32-56 L=3 (2)
A5 §8-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 ¥53y* 11/64-40 L=4 (1)
15 SS-TITO740-1P SCREW  11/64-40 L=7 TAbT3y 11764-40 L=7 9y
47 WP-0450846-5P WASHER 5 2 4))]
48 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING {h5Y b -9y (1)
49 88-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 133% 11/64-40 L=5.5 4
50 B2431-215-P00-A THREAD CONNECTION PLATE AN YR 4 1
51 S5-EITI05Z-TP SCREW UTRITIE Bh 2
52 BA107-761-000 THREAD PASSING ENSTRUMENT {ph-7% 1
53 BS101-490-000 BRIVER IS 1
54 B1805-210-10A P LOWER SHAFT OSCILLATOR PYINYEY JAA793 i
55 B2107-210-DAA P WIPER ASM. PyIvR{n - 73 1
56 ¥IT07-210-D0A P WIPER PYaTITAY = 4]
57 B1401-280-0B0 LINK BALANCE ASM, PurFvEty 13 1
58 B1405-541-000 NEEDLE BUSHING EENS W7 (N
59 B1411-804-000 NEEDLE BRIVING LEVER BEARING IS LIS D AN § V7 & (1)
60 B1803-280-000 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK Fyk'Y r3vd (1)
[ BI04~ YB0-000 YEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD MIE - FRYFAIR 8]
62 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW [ FS {B)
63 B1203-280-000 NEEDLE ROB CRANK M -23vs {1)
64 B1801-280-000 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER Wodsve v (1)
65 B1206-210-000 COUNTERWELGHT 97424 1

NOTE (3:3) 0l....FOR HEAVY-WEIGHT MATERTAL F9H
02....SELECTIVE PARTS RBIRLR S

ALL PARTS NOT MENTTONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE CF STANPARD STITCH

AMS-210D,

TEAAOSSI, AMS- 2@ R Ty FHEBEEETY,

— 49 ~



26.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EEHHY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts{(0Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts{D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

TEENE, #%Rev . No HETSEBL{F a1,
RENEEAARVETNGAL, BRANEAETH, JHLTaEY,
29289008

No.1159-07- - "Rev.No,

#A:Added partsENFR/D:0bsoleted partsBBEE/E:Erratunilk

Rev.PagelRef. Parts No. Rev.[PagelRef, Parts No. 3
No . E [No. & # x Ne, | B Neo, & &
p 06 2 T9IHX-0015000-04 Al 07 2 79 HX-0015000-0K
) 086 6 23185-6121210-5°P AL O7 6 23185-61216310-8SP
Al 07 12 191135-29607
] 06 13 51111-101562 Al 07 13 5{400-34676
] 06 34 68 HX-0030700-00 Al 07 34 68 JHX-0030700-0E
] 06 38 8(88131-019-0060 Al 07 38 8({B8103-980-000
Al 07 38 241262-34005

—-43 -



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART O PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
L%l "2 N T H_N S H N ki H N
A1230-500-000-A 6 17 | B1407-210-D00 6 33 B1649-161-000 16 45 B2312-210-D00 16 15
A3216-001-00A 2 22 | B]408-180-000 10 30 B1662-210-100 10 81 B2313-280-000 4 12

B1411-552-0A0 6 46 B1673-180-000 79 B2316-210-D00 14 4
BP-3000000-0G0 12 15 | BI411-804-A00 12 38 B1701-210-D00 8 46 B2401-210-D0C 16 14
BP-3000000-00 28 31 BI411-804-A00 12 42 B1701-210-000 8§ 19 B2402-210-b00 16 10
BP-3000000-00 28 33 { B1411-804-B00 12 39 B1702-210-D00 § 47 B2404-210-BA0 16 19
BP-3000000-00 28 36 | BI411-804-B00 12 43 B1703-210-D00 8 48 B2407-210-b00 16 17
BP-3000000-00 28 38 | B1411-804-C00 12 40 B1802-21(-D00 12 32 B2408-210-D00 i6 13
BP-3000000-06 28 40 | B1411-804-C00 12 44 B1805-210-D0A 42 54 52409-210-D00 i6 11
BP-3000000-00 28 42 | Bi411-804-D00 12 41 B1805-210-DG0 12 2 B2411-210-000 6 43
BP-3000000-00 28 44 B1411-804-D00 12 45 B1806-210-D00 12 23 32412-210-D0C 16 12
BP-3000000-00 28 46 | B1411-804-000 6 36 B1806-210-D00 38 18 B2413-210-D00 16 18
BP-6000000-00 28 37 | B1411-804-000 42 59 B1808-210-D00 12 26 B2414-215-PA0 42 34
BT-04002561-EB 24 33 B1414-232-000 6 44 B1808-980-000 12 46 B2414-280-0A0 16 31
BT-0600401-EB 26 16 | B1501-210-DA0 8§ 2 B1811-210-DAA 42 & B2415-215-PA0 42 33
B1104-210-D00 Z 4 | B1502-210-D00 8 7 B1811-210-DAD 12 &9 B2415-280-0A0 16 28
B1105-210-D00 2 5 | BI1503-210-DAC 8§ 3 B18§12-210-D00 12 20 B2416-210-0A0 16 30
B1106-210-DOC 4 1 B1504-210-D00 8 4 B1812-215-P00 42 9 B2416-2806-000 16 28
B1107-210-b00 2 1 B1505-210-D00 8 5 B1813-980-000 12 9 B2416-280-000 42 48
B1108-210-DOC 4 5 | B1506-210-D00 8§ 6 B1814-210-DAD 12 b B2417-210-000 16 33
B1109-210-DA0 4 3 | B1507-210-D0C 8 1 B1814-2106-D00 12 6 B2417-210-000 42 43
B1110-210-DAD 4 6 | B1508-210-D00 8 8 51814-215-P00 42 6 B2417-280-000 16 42
B1111-2106-D00 2 2 { B1509-210-T00 8§ 10 B1815-210-D00 40 65 B2417-280-000 42 36
BI111-232-000 2 38 | B1510-210-D00C § 16 B1815-210-000 12 48 B2418-215-P00 42 32
B1112-216-D00 4 2 | Bi511-216-D0Q 8 16 B1815-980-000 12 47 B2418-280-000 16 27
B1113-216-D00 4 8 | BI5613-210-B00 8 21 B1816-210-DAD 42 13 B2421-210-AA0 16 26
B1113-223-C00 4 9 |} B1b15-210-DO0 8 12 B1816-210-D00 42 14 B2421-215-PA0 42 31
B1115-210-D00 2 3 | BI515-210-D00 3 23 B1816-280-000 40 356 B2423-280-00A 16 37
B1115-232-0A0 16 3 | B1516-210-D00 8 13 B1817-210-BAA 40 &6 B2423-280-00B 16 38
B1115-232-000 16 6 | B1519-026-00G 18 43 B1817-210-DAB 12 4 B2423-280-00C 16 39
B1116-210-D00 2 9 | B1520-210-D00-A 8 11 B1817-210-BAC 40 3 B2423-280-00C 42 38
BI116-804-000 16 47 | B1522-210-D00 3 i B1817-210-DAD 40 4 B2423-280-00D 16 40
B1117-210-D00 2 7 | B1525-210-D00 8 8 B1818-210-D0A 1221 B2423-280-00D 42 39
B1118-210-DA0 4 7 | B1526-804-000 8 50 Bi818-210-D0B 1222 B2423-280-00E 42 40
B1121-210-100 2 6 | B1529-880-00C-A 2 18 B1818-215-P00 42 11 B2423-280-00F 42 41
B1122-210-D0Q 2 8 | B1530-210-D00 8 17 B1820-210-D00C 12 7 B2423-280-00G 42 42
B1123-210-D00 2 10 | B1531-210-b00 8§ 55 B1821-210-D00 12 8 B2424-210-000 16 25
B1123-210-000 4 10 | B1601-210-DOB-A 40 1 B1822-215-P00 1217 B2424-215-P00 42 30
B1123-280-000 2 39 B1601-210-DOC-A 40 2 B1828-210-DAA 12 24 B2425-210-DAA 16 20
B1124-210-000 4 11 B1601-210-DOE 40 67 B1828-210-D0A 1226 B2425-210-DAB 16 21
B1126-210-D00 2 11 B1601-210-DOF-A 40 68 B1836-210-D00 12 i B2425-210-PAB 42 26
B1125-215-PO0 2 40 1 B1601-210-D0O-A 10 1 B1840-210-D00 42 15 B2425-210-PAQ 42 25
B1126-210-000 2 97 | B1603-210-D00 0 3 B1841-210-D00 42 16 B24256~210-P00 42 27
B1129-210-000 2 42 | B1604-210-D0O o 2 B1852-210-DA0 42 12 B2425-210-000 16 22
B1131-528-000 38 14 | B1605-210-D0C 10 52 B1854-210-DA0 42 10 $2426-210-00A 16 23
B1143-2106-000 2 93 | BIG06-210-D00C 10 8 B1901-210-DA0 6 32 B2426-210-00B 16 24
B1144-210-000 6 19 | B1607-210-DO0 10 9 B1901-210-DCO 6 3l B2426-215-P0A 42 28
B1148-565-000 2 21 B1609-210-D00 19 5 B1901-280-0B0C 42 57 B2426-215-POB 42 2§
B1178-191-000 2 43 | B1610-210-D00 107 B1901-280-000 42 G4 B2430-210-D00 42 20
RI181-210-D00 4 4 1 B1611-210-D00 10 17 B1903-210-00C 6 34 B2430-215-PAG 42 21
BIi91-215-PO0 42 2 | B1611-210-00A4 10 32 B1903-280-000 42 60 B2431-215-P00-A 42 5O
B1201-210-D0A 42 3 | B1612-210-D00 16 6 B1903-552-000 6 37 B2431-215-000 16 48
B1201-210-D00 6 7 | BI614-210-b00 1w 27 B1203-552-000 42 62 B2432-215-P00 42 35
B1202-210-000 6 57 B1615-210-DG0 10 37 B1904-280-000 6 3% B2440-210-B00 16 16
B1203-210-000 6 18 | B1619-210-D00 10 78 B1804-280-00¢ 42 8 B2501-210-DA0-A 18 1
B1203-280-000 42 63 B1620-210-D0O0 16 10 B1905-541-000 6 35 B2501-210-B00 18 2
B1206-210-D00 6 9 | B1621-210-D00-A 10 11 B1205-541-000 42 58 BZ502-210-D00-A 18 3
B1206-210-000 42 65 | B1622-210-D00 10 12 B2101-220-0A0 40 69 B2505-210-D00 18 19
B1207-210-D00 6 6 | BI626-210-DO0 10 41 B2102-816-000-A 10 36 B2506-210-D00 18 22
B1208-210-D00 6 8 ] B1626-220-000 22 15 B2107-210-DAA 42 55 B2507-210-D00 18 4
Bi212-210-D00 6 13 | B1626-220-000 24 30 B2107-210-DA0 13 1 B2508-210-DA0 18 &
B1213-210-D00 6§ 1 B1626-555-000 22 33 B2107-210-DOA 42 56 B2509-210-D00 18 23
B1214-210-D00 § 2 | B1627-210-D00 10 16 B2107-210-D0B 40 73 B2509-210-D0C 20 10
B1215-210-D00 6 11 B1628-210-DOB § 18 B2107-210-DG0 13 2 B2509-704-000 20 14
B1216-210-D00 6 12 | B1628-210-DOB 10 20 B2110-210-D00 13 33 B2510-210-DO0 20 13
B1223-771-00C 6 47 | B1625-210-D00-A 10 19 B2111-210-D00 13 3 B2611-210-DO0 206 &
BR1226-552-000 42 7 B1629-224-000 i0 34 B2130-210-D00 13 11 B2512-210-D00-A 18 18
B1401-210-A0C 6 40 | B1630-210-D00 6 4 B2301-210-b00 16 1 B2513-210-D00~-A 18 16
B1401-210-D00 42 4 [ B1631-210-D00 10 18 B2302-205-0AA 4 8 B2613-210-D00-A 20 2
B1402-280-000 6 41 B1632-210-D00 10 15 B2302-280-0A0 4 8 B2514-210-D00-A 18 17
B1403-280-000 6 45 | BI633-210-D00 10 13 B2302-280-000 14 13 B2514-210-D00-A 20 3
B1404-280-000 6 38 | BI634-210-b00 10 71 B2303-205-000 16 46 B2518-210-DOC 20 6
B1404-280-000 42 61 B1641-562-000 10 29 B2303-280-000 4 23 B2519-210-D00 I8 6
B1405-210-000 6 42 | B1642-210-b00 10 14 B2304-210-100 14 1 B2520-210-D0A I8 7
B1406-210-000 6 43 | B1649-161-000 10 35 B2305-205-000 4 11 B2520-210-D0B i8 8
B1406-215-PO0 42 1 B1649-161-000 14 25 B2308-210-D00 i4 2 B2521-210-DG0 I8 9

— 44 —




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

5

PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF
A H_ _NO fioticd H N fh H NG S H NO
B2522-210-D00 18 10 | B2596-210-DAA 40 60 B8110-221-D00 30 24 E8523-304-000 37 23
B26523-210-D00 20 11 B2596-210-DAC 40 57 B8133-019-000 38 7 E9567-319-000 34 23
B2524-210-D00 20 12 | B2596-210-DO0 40 &8 B8150-210-000 30 10 F9607-603-000 34 78
B25625-205-000 20 16 B2h96-210-D0G 40 61 B8153-771-000 30 16 E9608-603-000 34 36
B2525-210-D0O0 20 8 | B2597-210-DOC 40 36 B8201-210-B00-A 30 23 E9613-601-000 37 26

B2626-210-D00 18 Z1 B2587-210-B00 40 63 B8202-205-000 30 27

B2627-210-000 18 11 B2598-210-D0O0 40 17 B8203-206-000-A 30 28 GAF-01007000 6 20
B2528-210-D00-A 20 4 | B2589-210-D00 40 18 B82106-012-000 30 29 GPF-06060000 30 18
B2529-210-D00 18 50 | B2610-210-DG0 22 19 B8211-206-000 26 15 GPF-06070000 I 19
B2529-210-D00 20 1 B2610-210-DG0 24 9 B8267-180-000 2 47 GPF-06080000 0 H4
B2630-210-D00 18 42 | B2617-771-000 16 53 B8404-352-000 16 38 GPK-26002000 3r 10
B2534-210-D00 18 20 § BZ619-372-000 14 24 B91G1-490-000 42 53 GPK-26002000 37 20
B2536-210-D00-A 20 9 | B2646-215-000 40 21 BO101-552-000 38 1 G1216-870-000 8 10
B2548-210-D00 20 7 | B2Y02-210-000 14 40 B910T7-761-000 42 52 G5126-172-000 24 32
B2550-210-D00 22 1 B2703-210-000 2 82 B9109-556-000 38 2 G6705-1652-U0A 34 55
B2550-210-D00 24 1 B2707-761-000 2 44 89110-012-000 38 3 G8124-270-000 26 &
B2551-210-DA0-A 22 16 | B3107-804-000 14 15 B9i11-012-000 38 4

B25652-210-D00 22 11 B3111-362-000 16 8 B9113-012-000 38 5 HA-0005900-00 13 19
B2h52-210-D00 24 4 | B31i2-761-000 14 14 B9121-012-000 30 31 HA-0042500-00 34 58
B2553-210-D0A 40 65 | B3114-232-000 14 19 B9121-220-0A0 33 1 HA-0042500-00 36 16
B2653-210-D0B 406 6 | B3114-771-00C 2 45 B9140-372-000 38 & HA-0042600-00 37 2
B2553-210-R00 22 10 | B3119-771-000 14 16 HA-0042600-00 37 12
B2554-210-DOA 40 7 | B3120-125-000 14 17 CK-2001000-01 34 24 HD-0005700-0A 18 46
B2654-210-DOB 40 8 | B3123-352-000 16 4 CH-3001000-01 34 25 HD-0022300-00 20 35
B2554-210-DOC 40 9 | B3125-012-000 16 7 CH-3001001-01 34 54 HF-0041010-00 37 27
B26554-210-D00 24 6 | B3126-012-000 2 35 CH-3002000-B2 2 9 HE-0641050-P0 37 29
B2556-210-D0A 40 10 | B3126-012-000 14 18 CH-3002000-02 2 92 HK-0266500-80 34 26
B2556-210-DOB 40 11 B3126-012-000 16 5 C¥-3002003-A1 2 90 HK-0346100-2D 8 4b
B2557-210-DA0 38 19 | B3132-552-000 14 20 CH-3002003-01 2 88 HK-0346100-2E 10 39
B25657-280-00C 22 3! B3204-210-DAG 2 13 CH-5001000-01 0 41 HK-0346100-20 13 {7
B2560-210-D0C 24 3 | B3204-210-bB{ 2 12 CQ-20006000-00 28 18 HK-0346100-40 26 11
B2560-372-000 40 14 | B3205-210-000 2 19 CQ-2000000-00 28 39 HK-0346101-00 37 6
B2561-210-D00 24 12 | B3212-761-000 2 23 €Q-2000000-00 28 4b HK-0346101-00 37 16
B2562-210-D0C 24 13 | B3213-205-000 6 29 CQ-2020000-00 28 34 HK-0346200-20 16 52
B2564-210-D00 24 2 | B3501-210-000 2 48 €Q-2522000-00 12 14 HK-0346300-00 16 5l
B2564-216-000 38 17 | B3502-220-000 28 32 CQ-2522000-00 28 19 HK-0346400-0B 13 18
B2566-210-D0G 24 10 | B3504-280-00C¢ 12 11 CQ-2522000-00 Z8 35 HK-0346400-00 26 6
B2667-210-D00 24 1l B3505-210-D00 28 1 CQ-2522000-00 28 41 HK-0346400-00 37 7
B2670-210-D0O0 22 2 | B3506-210-DO0 28 2 €Q-2522000-00 28 43 HE-0346400-00 37 17
B2671-210-D0G 22 3 { B3507-220-000 28 11 CS-0700811-5H 10 13 HK-0542500-40 34 27
B2572-210-BPO0 22 12 § B3507-280-000 28 16 CS-079073A-SH 10 42 HM-0006306-10 34 77
B2672-210-D00 24 6 | B3508-280-000 28 12 CS-079073A-SH 22 36 HN-0014800-0A 36 40
B2572-229-000 40 19 | B3508-280-000 28 13 CS-079073A-SH 24 34 HN-0014900-00 36 41
B2573-210-D00 22 9 | B3508-280-000 23 14 CS-080081C-SH 12 52 HW-2003%00-00 13 20
B2574-210-D00 22 6 | B3508-210-DOO 28 3 CS-080081C-SH 16 44 HW-5000700-00 I3 21
B2575-210-D00 22 7 | B3509-220-000 28 28 €8-080081C-SH 16 54 HX-0006600-0B 34 6
B25676-210-D00 22 17 B3503-280-000 28 16 €S-1000811-5P 12 50 HX-0012300-0A 2 383
B2577-210-D00 22 4 | B3511-210-DOA-A 8 K9 £S-1201010-8K 123 HX-0014700-0C 34 30
B2578-210-D00 22 5 | B3511-210-DO0-A 8 58 CS-147121E-8H 6 21 HX-0015000-0K 279
B2679-210-D00-A 22 8 | B3nls-280-000 28 4 CS-1701011-8Z 8 24 HX-0015000-0N 34 56
B2580-210-D00 22 18 | B3518-280-000 28 7 HX-0022300-0A 3 64
B2581-210-D00 22 14 | B3520-220-000 28 6 D1518-491-D00 10 40 HX-0030700-0E 34 638
B2582-210-D00 22 15 | B3522-210-0A0 28 6 b2112-555-B00 28 W7 HX-0033200-0D 34 12
B2583-210-D00 22 13 | B3523-220-000 23 10 D2431-555-B00 14 26 HX-0040700-00 34 32
B2585-210-DA0 40 24 | B3545-850-000 13 35 D2468-555-B00 8 22 AX-0041000-00 34 33
B2585-210-DB0 40 23 | B4004-210-DO0 18 45 D2502-232-D00C 22 34

B2585-210-D00 40 31 B4007-210-D00 13 24 D2502-232-D0C 24 3 MAQ-11108N0C 30 34
B2586-210-DAA 40 48 | B4008-210-DO0 20 34 D2587-L8W-BO0 16 49 HAD-11532000 34 53
B2586-210-DAD 40 39 | B41i0-210-D00-A 2 80 D2688-L8W-BOO 16 50 MC-2005010-00 6 b5
B2586-210-DBO 40 38 1§ B4131-210-DA0 40 76 D3112-L4B-B0C 14 10 MC-2005010-02 38 22
B2686-210-000 40 45 | B4132-210-DA0 40 77 D3310-556-B00 3 20 MC-3720011-00 6 56
B25686-210-D00 40 54 | B4150-210-DAD 40 70 D7133-565-B00 2 34 MC-3720011-02 38 23
B2587-210-D00 40 32 | B4715-216-0A0 26 4 D8113-556-B00 30 17 MDP-170B1800 6 b4
B2587-210-000 40 20 | B5038-206-000 40 25 D8204-555-D00 30 30 MDP-170B1802 38 21
B2588-210-DO0 40 46 B5038-206-000 40 47 MOP-500B1400 6 53
B2588-210-D00 40 55 | B5038-206-000 40 56 EA-8500801-00 2 96 MDP-500B1402 8 20
B2680-210-D00 40 16 B5039-206-000 40 26 EA-8500801-00 269 Mi1001-520-000 34 19
B2590-210-DA0 24 T | B5039-206-000 40 40 EA-3500B01-00 26 14 M1002-581-0A0 34 75
B2591-210-DA0 24 8 | B503D-206-000 40 49 EA-9500B01-00 28 8 M1003-580-000 34 13
B2582-210-000 38 O | B5115-210-000 40 37 EA-9500B61-00 37 6 M1004-581-000 34 28
B2583-210-DA0 40 12 | B5115-210-000 40 64 EA-9500B01-00 37 16 K1005-580-000 34 3l
B2593-210-D00 40 13 | BSI10J-210-AAB 30 8 EA-9500B02-00 34 69 M1006-68G-000 34 14
B2594-210-DA0 40 15 | B810I-210-DAA 30 2 EA-9502B05-00 37 8 Mi011-580-000 32 18
B2584-210-D00 40 22 | BSI0I-210-DA0 30 I EA-0502B05-00 37 18 Mi012-580-000 37 3
B2595-210-DA0 40 33 | BB103-980-000 38 8 E2650-453-000 18 4% M1014-580-000 34 16
B2595-210-D0C 40 34 | B8IO5-210-AAA 30 9 E2651-453-000 20 39 M1016-580-000 37 13

— 45 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #a|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
SE H_NO S H No Lk H N S H NO

HI017-580-0A0 32 21 ¥9029-580-0A0 34 67 SB-4080001-00 i85 29 SM-6040602-TP 20 36

H1017-580-000-A 32 22 M9031-580-0A0 40 71 5B-4080001-00 20 19 SK-6040802-TP 18 12

H1019-580-000 32 23 M9640-510-00A 30 42 S5B-7100002-00 22 40 S¥-6040802-TP 18 30

H1030-580-0A0 32 4 SB-7100002-00 24 39 SM-6041002-TP 18 13

¥1030-580-0R0 32 b NM-3034000-SF 34 34 SB-7160002-00 8 27 SM-6041002-TP 24 15

K1030-580-000-A 32 10 NM-3040520-8F 34 38 $D-0400181-TP 10 47 SM-6041202-TP 18 32

H1031-580-0A0 32 16 NH-3040520-5F 34 73 8D-05030803-TP 16 60 SM-6041202-TP 22 21

M1031-580-000 32 17 NM-6040003-SC 16 55 SD-0530221-8p 14 28 S¥-6041202-TP 24 16

H1032-580-000 KY Y| NM-6050001-8D 8 51 SD-0600402-TP 10 49 S¥-6041402-TP 16 64

2001 -580-000 34 16 NM-6050001-SE 31 13 SD-0640321-5P 10 48 S¥-6041802-TP 20 20

H2001-580-000 34 71 NM-6050001-SE 31 17 SP-0640326-TP 42 22 S¥-6051002-TP 24 17

H3002-580-00B 34 18 NM-6050001-SP 16 56 Sh-0640326-TP 42 24 S¥-6051202-TP 8 34

H3003-580-000 37 25 NM-6050001-SP 18 26 SD-0640391-TP 14 30 SM-6053502-TP 18 33

N3004-511-00A 37 24 NH-6060001-SC 2 48 SD-0640482-SP 14 31 SH-6060802-TP 8§ 44

H3005-511-00A 34 17 NM-6060001-5C 35 SD-0650305-TP 16 61 SM-6061002-TP 22 22

M3005-580-00A-A 32 7 NH-6060001-SC 34 65 SD-0650321-TP 13 29 SH-6061002-TP 24 18

¥3005-580-00B-A 32 8 NM-6080001-SC 30 36 SD-0720321-TP 14 28 SH-6061202-TP 10 5b

H8510-580-AA0 32 i NM-6080721-SE 26 12 SD-0720331-5P 8 30 SM-G061202-TP 20 22

M8510-580-BAD 3z 2 NM-6080721-SE 30 20 $D-0790501-5P 8 32 SM-6061402-TN 22 23

N8510-581-0A0 34 78 NM-6120003-SE 30 1t 3D-0790601-5P 8 29 SM-6061402-TH 24 19

N8511-581-0AC 34 72 N¥-6160511-SE 31 18 SD-0800331-TH 10 50 SM-6061610-SC 31 6

§8512-581-0A0 34 59 NS-6090310-85P 2 49 SD-0800341-5P 8 28 SH-8040412-TP 10 66

N8512-581-0A0 36 17 NS-6090310-5P 2 50 SD-0800341-5P 8 31 SM-8040502-TP 18 34

N§520-580-0A0 36 i NS-6080310-SP 13 23 SD-0800402-TP 10 51 SH-8040502-Tp 20 23

¥8520-580-0A0 37 1 NS-6110310-SP 2 37 SD-0800422-CP 8§ 33 SM-8040602-TP 18 15

N8521-580-0A0 36 2 NS-6110310-5P 10 43 3D-0801021-TP 12 55 SM-8050802-TP 22 24

N8521-580-0A0 37 11 N5-6110310-8pP 13 24 $D-1100301-TP 16 62 SM-8050812-TP 24 20

N8541-580-0A0 32 13 N§-6110310-SP 4 27 SK-3311600-8C 30 32 SM-8060602-TP 10 65

N8599-580-AA0 37 23 NS-6110310-SP 42 23 SK-3311600-SC 30 33 SM-8060602-TF I8 38

M8599-580-0A0 37 22 NS-6110420-8P 16 &7 SK-3382001-SE 30 43 S¥-8060602-TP 20 25

MB8601-580-AA0 34 1 NS-6110420-SP 16 58 SK-3382001-8E 34 57 S¥-8060612-TP 8§ 35

N8601-580-AA0 36 18 NS-6120310-SP 14 41 SK-3451600-SC 32 19 SM-8060802-TP 18 35

N8604-580-AA0 36 20 NS-6120630-SP i 59 SK-3512001-SF 34 60 SM-8060802-TP 18 51

¥8604-580-0A0 36 19 NS-6150310-8P 2 51 SL-4030681-SF 34 5 S5M-8060802-TP 20 24

M8604-580-AB0-A 34 4 NS-6150310-5p 16 9 SL-4030681-SF 34 8 S¥-8060812-TP 6 22

MBBO4-590-0B0O-A 34 3 NS-6620310-SP 10 44 SL-4030681-8F 4 10 SM-9065513-SF 2 52

N86605-580-0A0 36 21 NS-6660430-SP 12 53 SL-4030681-SF 34 37 SM-9086503-SK 30 37

N8605-580-0A0-A 34 & SL-4030681-SF 34 66 §8-1060210-TP 16 32

N8606-580-0A0 32 14 PA-1602006-A0 24 35 SL-4030681-SF 34 70 88-1060210-TP 42 37

N8606-580-0A0 36 38 PB-0000108-00 33 13 SL-4030891-5C 34 40 SS-1110640-TP 10 53

N8901-580-AAD-A 34 20 PC-0105070-00 26 2 SL-4031081-SF 18 47 S58-1110640-1P 16 65

NBY01-580-AA0-A 36 22 PF-0552040-80 26 8 SL-4040681-5C 34 41 SS-1110640-TP 42 49

NB901-580-BAD-A 34 2i PH-0500322-C0 8 2b SL-4040681-5C 34 6l S58-1110840-5p 4 14

MB901-580-BA0-A 36 23 PJ-0460525-03 24 36 SL-4040881-SF 34 39 S58-1110840-8pP 4 15

H8902-580-000 37 21 PJ-3040651-01 26 3 SL-4040881-SF 9 8S-1110840-Sp 4 17

N9001-580-0A0 6 24 PJ-3050652-02 26 10 SL-4040881-SF a7 19 §S-1110840-SP 6 4

N9002-530-0A0 36 25 PJ-3095200-01 38 12 SL-4041081-SF 34 42 8§5-40900415-5P 12 12

H9005-580-0A0 36 26 PS-0150042-K0 4 12 SL-4041081-5F 34 43 58-4090715-8P 2 b4

NI007-580-0A0 36 27 PS-0400082-KP 40 59 SL-4041091-8C 4 29 55-4110515-8P 2 56

HO008-580-0A0 36 28 P3-0400082-KP 40 62 SL-4041091-8C 4 46 88-41107156-8p 2 84

MB009-580-0A0 36 29 PS-0400142-KH 6 16 SL-4041091-3C 34 47 88-4110715-8P 4 16

N3010-580-0A0 36 30 PY-0351130-A0 26 1 SL-4041091-8C 34 48 8§5-4110715-5p 28 27

N9010-581-0GA0 36 42 PX-9500090-00 26 7 SL-4041281-SF 34 49 S8-4110715-SP 28 29

N9011-581-0A0 36 36 SL-4042081-8C 26 13 5S-4110815-5P 2 58

N9012-580-0A0 32 15 RC-0470611-KP 10 45 SL-4051081-SF 34 60 8§8-4110915-8P 2 57

N9012-580-0A0 36 39 RC-0560711-KP 2 27 SL-4051081-3C 26 17 58-4111015-8P 2 55

H9012-581-AA0 34 7 RE-025(1000-K0 13 25 SL-6052092-TN 6 26 SS-41110156-SP 2 59

NB012-581-AA0 36 3 RE-0300000-K0 12 18 SL-9061283-SE 30 15 $§5-4111415-8P 22 25

NS012-581-0A0 34 11 RE-0300000-K0 22 37 SL-9082093-SE 26 18 S8-4111415-SP 24 21

H9012-581-0A0 36 4 RE-0300000-K0 22 38 SL-9082093-SE 30 12 $S-41206156-8P 28 20

N9013-581-0A0 36 34 RE-0300000-K0 24 37 S1,-9082093-SE 30 21 S585-4120615-8P 28 21

N9014-580-0A0 36 5 RE-0500000-K0 2 17 SM-0040601-5C 34 &l 8§-4120915-5P 4 18

N9014-581-0A0 36 10 RE-0500000-K0 10 46 SH-0040601-SC 34 5% S5-4120915-5P 16 66

¥9015-580-0A0 36 6 RE-0500000-K0 13 26 SM-00561001-3C 20 21 85-4120915-3p 16 67

¥9016-580-0A0 6 7 RE-0500000-K¢ 24 38 SM-1040801-8C 4 13 58-4121015-SP Z2 60

H9017-580-0A0 36 8 RE-0600000-K0 i8 27 SM-1040801-5P 22 20 58-4121016-SP 2 61

HB8018-580-04A0 36 11 RE-0600000-KO 20 17 SM-1040801-SP 24 14 88-4150915-8P 2 62

HG019-580-0A0 36 12 RE-0700000-K0 22 39 SM-1044050-SM 34 74 S8-4150915-5P 2 63

M9020-580-AA0 36 32 RE-0900000-K0 12 54 SM-3065052-TC 34 62 S$8-6060220-8¢2 42 17

H9020-580-0A0 36 31 RO-0922702-00 2 26 SM-4030601-SN 13 30 S5-6060410-TP 12 56

H9021-580-0A0 36 13 RO-1372301-00 8 57 SM-4030601-SN 13 31 S55-6090420-SP 42 18

¥9022-580-0A0 36 33 SM-4031851-8R 34 44 SS-6090420-SP 42 19

¥9024-580-0A0 B 9 SB-1070001-00 1 70 SM-4050855-5P 4 20 S$8-6090540-SP 40 75

K9025-580-0A0 36 14 SB-1080005-00 8 26 SM-4051405-SE 31 12 S58-6090620-SP 2 64

N9025-580-0A0 40 72 SB-10800056-00 18 28 SM-6040602-TP 16 63 58-6090620-TP 13 27

N8028-580-040 36 37 SB-1080005-00 20 18 SM-6040602-TP i3 31 S58-6090630-TP 2 53

- 46 —




NUMEZRICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

Bkl

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART NG PAGE REF
[Tk H K0 i " KO hE H KO ks H__KO

8§58-6090670-TP 6 49 | SS-81515650-8P 6 48 | WP-0952616-5D 12 13 229-30804 31 5
$8-6092120-SP 28 22 | SS-8B660610-TP 6 52 | WP-1702600-50 3119 229-30903 31 4
§8-6092120-8P 28 23 | S53-8660610-TP 10 63 | WP-2232916-SZ 8 53 229-31000 31 3
88-6092120-SP 28 26 | SS-8660610-TP 10 64 | WS-0310002-KR 13 22 228-31109 a1 2
88-6110430-TP 16 36 | S5-8661012-TP 16 69 | WS-0310702-KS 4 45 229-31208 31 15
5$5-6110430-TP 42 45 | §S-9110920-CP 14 36 | WS-0410002-§P 20 38 228-31307 31 11
S38-6110610-TP 4 1% | S5-9120010-TP 8 40 | WS-0410002-KP 22 32 229-31406 31 8
8$8-6110610-TF 10 54 | SS-9150910-SP 20 30 | WS-0410002-KP 24 28 229-55504 13 4
S§-6110610-TF 18 14 | S§-9661230-CP 6 51 WS-0410002-XP 24 29 229-55900 13 7
$5-6111010-5P 18 37 § ST-4031061-SN 32 12 § WS-0510002-KN 31 16 228-66007 13 8
85-6111010-SP 18 44 | ST-H041061-SN 37 4 | WS-0610002-KN 30 40 229-56106 13 9
S5-6111062-TP 42 51 | ST-5041061-SN 37 14 § WS-0610002-KEN 34 64 225-56205 13 10
85-6111140-5P 2 68 | §9622-710-006 34 36 | WZ-0430200-KH 40 30 229-56403 13 12
S§-6111140-3P 28 24 WZ-0430200-KH 40 44 229-56809 40 74
S§-6111620-SP 18 38 | TA-0750704-RC 2 69 | WZ-0430200-KH 40 53 229-56908 13 14
8S-6120940-8P 14 32 | TA-0850604-RC 2 94 229-57104 13 15
S§5-6121212-TF 12 57 | TA-1050504-R0 Z2 70 106-04109 2 31 229-57203 13 1§
55-6121610-SP 6 23 | TA-1050504-R0 2 88 101-02259 38 15 236-04309 6 3
S§-6121610-8P 10 62 | TA-1250406-R0O 2 T 105-02300 2 28 262-11607 2 36
85-6151220-8P 16 60 | TA-1850805-R0 2 12 105-23504 12 31 262-21101 12 35
85-6151220-8P 12 58 | TA-2100804-RC 2 73 106-18304 2 16 262-21200 12 36
S5-6151412-TP 6 24 110-10303 10 22 262-22208 1249
$5-6151812-TP 14 33 | WP-0320501-8C 13 32 110-47107 2 29 262-26001 10 78
S§-6681712-Tp 6 25 | WP-0430800-8C 10 72 110-72402 2 33 262-30706 28 9
5S-7060310-5Pp 42 44 | WP-0430801-SC 20 31 111-10301 i3 6 262-31100 12 10
8§-7080510-TP 6 50 | WP-0450000-SD 2 74 111-110561 13 13 262-34005 38 24
$8-7080410-5p 16 36 | WP-(450000-Sb 2 75 111-55108 30 25 265-00900 4 3
5S-7090620-TP 14 34 | WP-0450000-SD 24 24 111-55207 30 26 265-01858 1216
S§-7080850-5P 2 85 | Wp-0450000-SD 28 30 111-58300 30 3 2656-02906 0 3t
88-7080910-Sp 10 66 | WP-0450801-SB 2 95 111-53408 30 4
8S-7090910-5F 38 16 | WP-0450801-SD 4 21 111-58516 30 b 400-22157 32 9
88-7081110-SP 10 57 | WP-0450801-SD 13 38 111-58607 30 6 400-22182 32 &
8§8-7081110-5p 20 27 | WP-0450846-SP 16 41 111-69001 30 13 400-22185 32 3
58-709141¢-5P 20 37 | WP-(450846-SP 18 39 112-17114 6 15 400-22268 4 2
§8-7110340-5p 38 10 | WP-0450846-SP 20 32 112-17213 6 14 40022268 36 35
88-7110510-SP 12 27 | WP-0450846-SP 42 47 113-47308 10 26 400-22327 6 58
S8-7110710-5P 4 86 | WP-0480856-SP 10 67 122-10803 8 56 400-22507 2 81
§S8-7110716-SP 18 48 | WP-0480856-SP 22 28 122-84303 10 33 400-22517 6§ b
8S8-7110710-SP 24 22 | WP-0480856-SP 24 25 135-008403 12 33 400-22520 36 15
SS-TLIG720-SP 20 26 | WP-0480856-SP 40 29 1365-08700 12 34 400-34678 13 6
S8-7110740-TP 16 34 | WP-0480856-SP 40 43 135-13205 it 5
SS-71106740-TP 42 46 | WP-0480856-SP 40 52 135-13304 i4 6
85-7110840-SP 2 65 | Wp-0482086-Sp 10 77 135-18105 i8 25
§8-7110840-3P 2 67 | WP-0482086-3D 13 39 135-18105 20 15
§8-T110840-SP 8 36 | WP-0482086-5Bp 14 37 135-29607 12 1%
S5-7110840-5P 12 28 | WP-0501016-SC 32 20 136-51254 3 87
S§8-7110840-5P 13 36 | WP-0501016-5D 2 76 137-16808 i4 7
8S-7110840-8P 22 26 | WP-0501016-8D 16 70 137-17707 10 83
SS-T110840-SP 22 27 | WP-0520656-SA 4 23 137-22508 10 28
S§S-7110840-8P 24 23 | WP-0520656-SA 8 60 138-16855 12 37
§S-7110840-SP 28 256 | WP-0531000-3D 4 22 138-17408 i4 22
S8-7110840-87 40 23 | WP-0531000-SD 10 82 141-07808 16 2
SS8-7110840-8P 40 42 | WP-0b31001-SC 8§ 4l 141-13450 2 36
S§S-711084G-S¢ 49 51 | wP-0531001-8C 18 41 141-13468 2 32
§8-7110910-8P 13 37 | WP-0551016-SH 20 33 161-08300 40 27
§8-7111110-TF 12 30 | WP-0611626-SP 10 @68 161-08300 40 41
§8-7111410-SP 10 58 | WP-0611626-SP 10 69 161-08300 40 50
§S-7111810-TF 20 28 | WP-0621016-8D 277 170-07402 36 7
§5-7151210-8P & 37 | WP-0621016-SD 2 78 177-00402 I3 34
5§-71561210-8P 16 61 | wWP-0621016-SH 8 43 178-45000 34 22
§5-8020610-8P 14 21 | Wp-0621026-8p 10 80
S§§-8110422-TP 2 24 | WP-0641601-3C 8 b2 225-37658 2 14
S5-8110422-TP 2 66 | Wp-0641601-8C 30 38 225-38161 2 20
85-8110422-TP 10 74 | Wp-0651001-8C 22 29 225-38300 2 25
§§-8110422-TP 13 28 | WP-0651001-8C 22 130 225-38409 2 15
58-8110422-TF 20 29 | WP-0651001-SC 24 26 229-07208 0 21
38-8110510-8P 6 27 | WP-0651001-8C 24 27 22907505 25
5§8-8110620-TP 12 51 | WP-0651001-SC 34 63 229-07654 10 23
S$8-8111610-SP 6 30 | WP-0651066-SD 14 38 229-07604 10 24
§5-8120410-3P 10 58 | WP-0740516-8P 10 75 229-20508 2 41
8§5-8120410-SP 14 35 | WP-0820526-8D 18 40 229-24005 8 49
SS-8120740-5P § 38 i WP-0841600-SE 14 39 229-30309 31 14
SS-8120740-5P 8 3% | WP-0850002-SP & 42 229-30358 3t 1
SS-81560822-TP 6 28 | WP-0851846-SC 30 39 229-30408 i1 10
$8-8150822-TF 12 28 | WP-0871602-SE 26 19 229-30607 it 9
SS-8150822-TP 16 68 | WP-0871602-8E 30 22 228-30706 K S

— 47 —




MEMO

— 48 —




MEMO

— 49 ~







AL EECH

JUKI CORPORATION

Copyright ) 18982005 JUKI CORR
FBORSL AN TER. HETHIL
ERIELET,

All rights reserved throughout the world,

JUKIRREY

BELKD, SRR
To order or for turther
information,

please contact :

KEDA—Y YR BSHROEDFEL(RETIENHY £ T,

* The descriplion covered in this paris list is subject to change for improvement of the commaodity without notice.
DA~V R M, 20051 2R EOERERTCERLEZEOTY.

* This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of Decomber 2005.

Printed in Japan






